Hosted by Massachusetts Hockey

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 1 - SUNDAY, NOVEMBER I3

New England Sports Center (15P, 16U and 18U) and Rodman Arena (14U)
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CHAMPIONSHIPS

Est. 1974

WELCOME TO THE 2016-17 MASSACHUSETTS HOCKEY
NATIONAL BOUND STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS!

On behalf of Massachusetts Hockey, we would like to welcome you to the National Bound State
Championships. With 56 teams in seven categories competing this weekend, fans and scouts will have
the opportunity to watch some of the best youth hockey in the country.

The tournament format will be as follows:
1. All teams will play three (3) games in their respective pool or crossover pool.
2. Standings will be posted at the conclusion of the three game pool play.
3. Semi Finals and Finals will take place on Sunday, November 13.
4. All games are played to completion on a 3-point system
a. Regulation Win - 3 points
b. OT/Shootout Win - 2 points
c. OT/Shootout Loss - 1 point
d. Regulation Loss - O points
5. We will follow the tiebreaker procedure as outlined in the 2016-17 USA Hockey District and National
Championship Guidebook (available online at USAHockey.com) in the event of ties within pool play.
6. Teams advancing to the Semi Finals will be determined as follows:
a. 14U Tier | (Eight teams): Top two (2) teams from “Pool A” and top two (2) teams from “Pool B”.
b. 14U Tier Il (Eight teams): Top two (2) teams from “Pool A” and top two (2) teams from “Pool B”.
c. 15P Tier | (Four teams): Seed 1 v Seed 4 and Seed 2 v Seed 3; winners advance to finals.
d. 16U Tier | (Eight teams): Top two (2) teams from “Pool A” and top two (2) teams from “Pool B”.
e. 16U Tier Il (12 teams): Top two (2) teams from “Pool A” and “Pool B” (teams can come from either
pool); and top two (2) teams from “Pool C” and “Pool D” (teams can come from either pool).
f. 18U Tier | (Eight teams): Top two (2) teams from “Pool A” and top two (2) teams from “Pool B”.
g. 18U Tier Il (Eight teams): Top two (2) teams from “Pool A” and top two (2) teams from “Pool B”.

All decisions are subject to the approval of the Massachusetts Hockey Tournament Chair.
Thank you again for participating, attending and enjoying this year’s National Bound State
Championships!

For more information visit

mahockey.org

'i /MassHockey

/massachusetts_hockey bit.ly/Mass_Hockey

y @Mass_Hockey




14U Tier

Friday November 11

POOL PLAY

TIME RINK POOL
7:00p Rodman- NHL PA
7:10p Rodman- Olympic PA
8:30p Rodman- NHL PB
8:40p Rodman- Olympic PB
Saturday November 12

POOL PLAY

TIME RINK POOL
11:00a Rodman- NHL PA
11:10a Rodman- Olympic PA
12:30p Rodman- NHL PB
12:40p Rodman- Olympic PB
5:00p Rodman- NHL PA
5:10p Rodman- Olympic PA
6:30p Rodman- NHL PB
6:40p Rodman- Olympic PB

Sunday November 13

PLAYOFFS

TIME RINK

9:50a Rodman- NHL
10:00a Rodman- Olympic
4:20p Rodman- NHL

14UTier2

Friday November 11

POOL PLAY

TIME RINK POOL
4:00p Rodman- NHL PA
4:10p Rodman- Olympic PA
5:30p Rodman- NHL PB
5:40p Rodman- Olympic PB

Saturday November 12

POOL PLAY

TIME RINK POOL
8:00a Rodman- NHL PA
8:10a Rodman- Olympic PA
9:30a Rodman- NHL PB
9:40a Rodman- Olympic PB
2:00p Rodman- NHL PA
2:10p Rodman- Olympic PA
3:30p Rodman- NHL PB
3:40p Rodman- Olympic PB

Sunday November 13

PLAYOFFS

TIME RINK

8:00a Rodman- NHL
8:10a Rodman- Olympic
2:30p Rodman- NHL

\7N%

14T1 East Coast Wizards
14T1 Islander Hockey Club
14T1 NV River Rats

14T1 Springfield Rifles

\7N%

14T1 Walpole Express
14T1 East Coast Wizards
14T1 Valley JR Warriors
14T1 NV River Rats

14T1 Minuteman Flames
14T1 Islander Hockey Club
14T1 South Shore Kings
14T1 Springfield Rifles

AWAY
Pool B #2
Pool A #2

Winner of game 2

AWAY

14T2 East. Mass Senators
14T2 Dual ST Riverhawks
14T2 East Coast Wizards
14T2 Patriot Hockey

AWAY

14T2 Northstar Hockey
14T2 East. Mass Senators
14T2 Quincy 67's

14T2 Valley JR Warriors
14T2 Boston JR Terriers
1472 Dual ST Riverhawks
14T2 Valley JR Warriors
1472 Patriot Hockey

AWAY
Pool B #2
Pool A #2

Winner of game 2

HOME

14T1 Walpole Express
14T1 Minuteman Flames
14T1 Valley JR Warriors
14T1 South Shore Kings

HOME

14T1 Islander Hockey Club
14T1 Minuteman Flames
14T1 Springfield Rifles
14T1 South Shore Kings
14T1 Walpole Express
14T1 East Coast Wizards
14T1 Valley JR Warriors
14T1 NV River Rats

HOME
Pool A #1
Pool B #1

Winner of game 1

HOME

14T2 Northstar Hockey
14T2 Boston JR Terriers
14T2 Quincy 67's

14T2 Valley JR Warriors

HOME

14T2 Dual ST Riverhawks
14T2 Boston JR Terriers
14T2 Patriot Hockey
14T2 East Coast Wizards
14T2 Northstar Hockey
14T2 East. Mass Senators
14T2 Quincy 67's

14T2 East Coast Wizards

HOME
Pool A #1
Pool B #1

Winner of game 1

SCHEDULES //

POOL A
Walpole Express

Minuteman Flames
Islandera Hockey

East Coast Wizards

POOL B
Valley Junior Warriors

Neponset Valley
River Rats

Springfield Rifles
South Shore Kings

Dual State Riverhawks
Boston Junior Terriers

Northstar Hockey

POOL B
Quincy 67’s

East Coast Wizards
Patriot Hockey

Valley Junior Warriors



[5P Tier |

Saturday November 12

POOL PLAY

TIME RINK POOL
1:40p NESC- Rink 5 PA
3:10p NESC- Rink 2 PA

Sunday November 13

PLAYOFFS
TIME RINK
12:50p Rodman- NHL

AWAY HOME
15P North Suburban Wings

15P Northstar Hockey 15P NV River Rats

AWAY HOME

Pool A #2 Pool A #1

15P Springfield Rifles

SCHEDULES //

POOL A
Springfield Rifles

Neponset Valley
River Rats

Northstar Hockey
North Suburbam Wings

NATIONALS //

| 2017 TOYOTA-USA HOCKEY NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP SITES |

Division
Youth Tier | {14U)

Youth Tier | (15-year-olds
only)

Youth Tier | (16U, 18U)
Youth Tier [l (14U)
Youth Tier Il (16U)

Youth Tier Il (18U)

Location Host

Scottsdale, Arizona Arizona Amateur Hockey

Scottsdale, Arizona Arizona Amateur Hockey

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania Pittsburgh Penguins Elite

Coral Springs, Florida Florida Panthers Ice Den
Frisco, Texas Texas Amateur Hockey

Lansing, Michigan Lansing Hockey Club

For more information visit

nationals.usahockey.com

Dates

April 6-10, 2017

April 6-10, 2017

April 6-10, 2017
April 6-10, 2017
April 6-10, 2017

April 6-10, 2017




16 U Tier |

Friday November 11
POOL PLAY

TIME RINK

7:20p NESC- Rink 1
7:50p NESC- Rink 2
8:30p NESC- Rink 5
8:30p NESC- Rink 6

Saturday November 12
POOL PLAY

TIME RINK

9:40a NESC- Rink 5
11:20a NESC- Rink 6
11:30a NESC- Rink 1
11:30a NESC- Rink 4
7:10p NESC- Rink 2
7:20p NESC- Rink 6
7:30p NESC- Rink 3
7:30p NESC- Rink 4
Sunday November 13
PLAYOFFS

S RINK

10:40a NESC- Rink 5
10:40a NESC- Rink 6
6:30p NESC- Rink 3

16 U Tier 2

Friday November 11
POOL PLAY

TIME RINK

4:10p NESC- Rink 3
4:10p NESC- Rink 4
4:30p NESC- Rink 5
4:30p NESC- Rink 6
5:20p NESC- Rink 1
5:50p NESC- Rink 2

Saturday November 12
POOL PLAY

TIME RINK

7:00a NESC- Rink 2
7:20a NESC- Rink 6
7:30a NESC- Rink 1
7:30a NESC- Rink 4
7:40a NESC- Rink 5
8:10a NESC- Rink 3
3:20p NESC- Rink 6
3:30p NESC- Rink 1
3:30p NESC- Rink 4
3:40p NESC- Rink 5
4:20p NESC- Rink 3
5:10p NESC- Rink 2

Sunday November 13

PLAYOFFS

TIME RINK

9:10a NESC- Rink 1
9:30a NESC- Rink 2
5:00p NESC- Rink 1

POOL AWAY

PA 16T1 GBL Bruins

PA 16T1 Springfield Rifles

PB 16T1 Boston Junior Bruins
PB 16T1 Little Bruins

POOL AWAY

PA 16T1 Quincy 67's
PA 16T1 GBL Bruins
PB 16T1 NV River Rats
PB 16T1 Boston Junior Bruins
PA 16T1 Boston Junior Eagles
PA 16T1 Springdfield Rifles
PB 16T1 Cape Cod Whalers
PB 16T1 Little Bruins

AWAY

Pool B #2

Pool A #2

Winner of game 2

POOL AWAY

PA/B 16T2 NV River Rats

PA/B 16T2 Mass Bay Shamrocks
PA/B 16T2 Dual ST River Hawks
PC/D 16T2 Walpole Express
PC/D 16T2 Springfield Rifles
PC/D 16T2 Bay State Breakers

POOL AWAY

PA/B 16T2 Barnstable Hockey
PA/B 1672 Islander Hockey Club
PA/B 16T2 North Suburban Wings
PC/D 16T2 East. Mass Senators
PC/D 16T2 Quincy 67's

PC/D 16T2 South Shore Kings
PA/B 16T2 Dual ST River Hawks
PA/B 16T2 NV River Rats

PA/B 16T2 Mass Bay Shamrocks
PC/D 16T2 Bay State Breakers
PC/D 16T2 Walpole Express
PC/D 16T2 Springfield Rifles

AWAY

Wild Card #4
Wild Card #3
Winner of game 2

HOME

16T1 Quincy 67's

16T1 Boston Junior Eagles
16T1 NV River Rats

16T1 Cape Cod Whalers

HOME

16T1 Springfield Rifles
16T1 Boston Junior Eagles
16T1 Little Bruins

16T1 Cape Cod Whalers
16T1 Quincy 67's

16T1 GBL Bruins

16T1 NV River Rats

16T1 Boston Junior Bruins

HOME
Pool A #1
Pool B #1

Winner of game 1

HOME

16T2 Barnstable Hockey
16T2 Islander Hockey Club
16T2 North Suburban Wings
16T2 East. Mass Senators
16T2 Quincy 67's

16T2 South Shore Kings

HOME

16T2 Mass Bay Shamrocks
16T2 Dual ST River Hawks
16T2 NV River Rats

16T2 Springfield Rifles
16T2 Bay State Breakers
16T2 Walpole Express
16T2 Barnstable Hockey
16T2 Islander Hockey Club
16T2 North Suburban Wings
16T2 East. Mass Senators
16T2 Quincy 67's

16T2 South Shore Kings

HOME
Wild Card #1
Wild Card #2

Winner of game 1

SCHEDULES //

POOL A
GBL Bruins

Springfield Rifles
Boston Junior Eagles

Quincy 67’s

POOL B
Neponset Valley
River Rats

Boston Junior Bruins
Little Bruins
Cape Cod Whalers

POOL A
Barnstable Hockey

North Suburban Wings
Islander Hockey Club

POOL B
Mass Bay Shamrocks

Dual State Riverhawks

Neponset Valley
River Rats

POOL C
Quincy 67’s

South Shore Kings

Eastern Mass Senators

POOL D
Walpole Express

Bay State Breakers
Springfield Rifles



18 U Tier |

Friday November 11

POOL PLAY

TIME RINK

9:20p NESC- Rink 1
9:20p NESC- Rink 3
9:20p NESC- Rink 4
9:50p NESC- Rink 2

Saturday November 12
POOL PLAY

TIME RINK

11:40a NESC- Rink 5
1:20p NESC- Rink 6
1:30p NESC- Rink 1
1:30p NESC- Rink 4
7:40p NESC- Rink 5
9:10p NESC- Rink 2
9:30p NESC- Rink 3
9:30p NESC- Rink 4
Sunday November 13
PLAYOFFS

TIME RINK

11:10a NESC- Rink 1
11:30a NESC- Rink 2
6:30p NESC- Rink 6

18 U Tier 2

Friday November 11
POOL PLAY

TIME RINK

6:10p NESC- Rink 3
6:10p NESC- Rink 4
6:30p NESC- Rink 5
6:30p NESC- Rink 6

Saturday November 12
POOL PLAY

TIME RINK

9:00a NESC- Rink 2
9:20a NESC- Rink 6
9:30a NESC- Rink 1
9:30a NESC- Rink 4
5:20p NESC- Rink 6
5:30p NESC- Rink 1
5:30p NESC- Rink 4
5:40p NESC- Rink 5
Sunday November 13
PLAYOFFS

TIME RINK

9:50a NESC- Rink 3
9:50a NESC- Rink 4
5:00p NESC- Rink 2

POOL

PA
PA
PB
PB

POOL

PA
PA
PB
PB
PA
PA
PB
PB

POOL

PA
PA
PB
PB

POOL

PA
PA
PB
PB
PA
PA
PB
PB

AWAY

18T1 NV River Rats

18T1 Bay State Breakers
18T1 Springfield Rifles
18T1 East. Mass Senators

AWAY

18T1 Boston Junior Bruins
18T1 NV River Rats

18T1 Little Bruins

18T1 Springdfield Rifles
18T1 Cape Cod Whalers
18T1 Bay State Breakers
18T1 Boch Militia

18T1 East. Mass Senators

AWAY
Pool B #2
Pool A #2

Winner of game 2

AWAY

18T2 Canton Youth Hockey
18T2 South Shore Kings
18T2 NV River Rats

18T2 Mass Bay Shamrocks

AWAY

18T2 East. Mass Senators
18T2 Canton Youth Hockey
18T2 Weymouth Hockey
18T2 NV River Rats

18T2 North Suburban Wings
18T2 South Shore Kings
18T2 Quincy 67's

18T2 Mass Bay Shamrocks

AWAY

Pool B #2

Pool A #2
Winner of game 2

HOME

18T1 Boston Junior Bruins
18T1 Cape Cod Whalers
18T1 Little Bruins

18T1 Boch Militia

HOME

18T1 Bay State Breakers
18T1 Cape Cod Whalers
18T1 East. Mass Senators
18T1 Boch Militia

18T1 Boston Junior Bruins
18T1 NV River Rats

18T1 Little Bruins

18T1 Springfield Rifles

HOME
Pool A #1
Pool B #1

Winner of game 1

HOME

18T2 East. Mass Senators
18T2 North Suburban Wings
18T2 Weymouth Hockey
18T2 Quincy 67's

HOME

18T2 South Shore Kings
18T2 North Suburban Wings
18T2 Mass Bay Shamrocks
18T2 Quincy 67's

18T2 East. Mass Senators
18T2 Canton Youth Hockey
18T2 Weymouth Hockey
18T2 NV River Rats

HOME

Pool A #1

Pool B #1
Winner of game 1

SCHEDULES //

POOL A
Neponset Valley
River Rats

Bay State Breakers
Cape Cod Whalers

Boston Junior Bruins

POOL B
Springfield Rifles

Eastern Mass Senators
Boch Militia

Little Bruins

POOL A
South Shore Kings

Canton Youth Hockey
North Suburban Wings

Eastern Mass Senators

POOL B
Neponset Valley
River Rats

Mass Bay Shamrocks
Quincy 67’s
Weymouth Wildcats



East Coast Wizards

No, Name Ht.
1 Donald McCarthy 5’8"
2 Teddy Murphy 6'0"
3 Cooper Griffin 5'4"
4  Colin Eaton 51"
5 Bennett Fici 59"
6 Aiden Anthony 57"
7 Braden Reilly 5'3"
8 Derek Metro 510"
N Ryan O’Leary 57"
13 Dominic Metro 510"
19 Luke D'Orsi 51"
23 Nicolas Dallaire  5'5"
25 Andrew Cole 5'6"
27 Brian Lemay 57"
28 Sean Barbera 59"
29 Colin Craig 5'6"
30 David Palandjian 5’9"
41 John Riley 510"

Wt,
180
160
150
85

140
135
120
135
15

135
105
140
125
138
140
120
125
135

Pos.
Goal
Def
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Goal

Fwd

DboB
11/20/02
01/04/02
04/11/02
10/16/02
04/15/02
05/29/02
12/18/02
08/26/02
01/17/02
08/26/02
10/15/02
02/12/02
04/18/02
11/06/02
05/02/02
01/09/02
09/20/02

05/11/02

School

Brooks Middle School
St. Sebastian’s
Weston HS

R.J. Grey JR HS
Fessenden

Austin Prep
Belomont Hill

Saint Agnes Arlington
Billerica Memorial HS
Saint Agnes Arlington
Fessenden

Waltham HS

St. John's Prep

Overlook Middle School

Reading HS

Middlesex School
Concord Middle School
McCall Middle School

Head Coach: Paul Anthony | Assistant Coach: Sean Walsh

Islanders Hockey Club
Ht. Wt Pos, DOB  School

No. Name

4 MacRitchie, Aidan
7 Aubin, Spencer
8 Bazile, David

9 Duran, Riley

16  Sacco, David

17  Solimene, Joe
18 James, Carson
21  Golden, Shawn
22 Nazarian, Alex
24 Fennell, Brendan
25 Furey, Kyle

29 Garrity, Grayson
30 Ramsay, Alex

31 Essensa, Jake
33 Fenton, Liam
44 Lizotte, Zander
55 Powers, Matt

87 Anastasi, Tyler
88 Diriscoll, lan

91  Williams, Jack

5!6”
5!8”
5!9”

510"
510"

53"
59"
5"
5'5"
57"
58"
56"
58"
57"
6'0"
56"
56"
56"
56"
59"

120
155
150
147
150
125
155
167
135
160
125
125
140
135
175
125
140
135
135
140

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Goal
Goal
Goal
Def

Def

Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd

1/14/02
11/8/02
9/10/02
1/25/02
1/3/02
3/3/02
5/29/02
5/25/02
7/29/02
8/19/02
2/5/02
8/10/02
4/14/02
1/23/02
4/26/02
2/20/02
5/20/02
7/8/02
9/12/02
3/2/02

St.ThomasAquinas
Dover, NH MS
Wilmington MS
Woburn HS
St.John's Prep
Masconomet HS
Malden Catholic
Reading HS

Malden Catholic
Melrose MS

Malden Catholic
Pinkerton Academny
Cardigan Mt. MS
St.John's Prep
Acton-Boxborough HS
Berwick Academy
St. John Baptist MS
Austin Prep
Masconomet MS
Berwick Academy

Head Coach: John McLean | Assistant Coaches: Mike Golden, Tim Kyrkostas

|AUTIER [ ROSTERS //

Grade

@oomooo@@oo@@oo@@@@@@oooo@g

Hometown
Lincoln, MA
Needham, MA
Weston, MA
Acton, MA
Belmont, MA
Stoneham, MA
Reading, MA
Woburn, MA
Billerica, MA
Woburn, MA
Sudbury, MA
Waltham, MA
Tyngsboro, MA
Westminster, MA
Reading, MA
New York, NY
Concord, MA
Winchester, MA

Hometown
Exeter, NH

Dover, NH
Wilmington, MA
Woburn, MA
Middleton, MA
Middleton, MA
Falmouth, ME
Reading, MA
Middleton, MA
Melrose, MA
Marblehead, MA
Chester, NH
Yarmouth, ME
Danvers, MA
Acton, MA
Scarborough, ME
Peabody, MA
Andover, MA
Middleton, MA
Biddeford, ME



|AUTIER | ROSTERS //

Minuteman Flames

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos, DOB School Grade Hometown

2 James Jake Oblak 510" 150 Def 08/30/02 Florence Sawyer Middle School 8 Bolton, MA

5 Griffin Sambrook 56" 10 Fwd 04/03/02 Algonquin Regional High School 9 Southborough, MA
7 Brett Reale 5'3" 123 Fwd 07/01/02 Global Performance Academy 9 Boylston, MA

10 Caleb Bogdanovich &' 160 Fwd 05/31/02 Scarborough Middle School 8 Scarborough, ME
13 Anthony Caterina 5'6" 140 Def 08/07/02 Cambridge Ringe and Latin School 9 Cambridge, MA
14  Colin Oppelt 6'1" 148 Def 06/21/02 Franklin High School 9 Franklin, MA

15 Nicholas Peters 6'1" 160 Def 06/09/03 Pelham Memorial Middle School 8 Pelham, NH

16 James Tepper 51" 140 Fwd 02/20/02 Shrewsbury High School 9 Shrewsbury, MA
18 Christopher Jenkins 511" 155 Fwd 01/18/02 Mansfield High School 9 Mansfield, MA

19 Tyler Gordon 5'8" 140 Fwd 10/09/02 Renbrook School 8 Avon, CT

24 Alexander Teleguine 5'7" 151 Fwd 09/17/02 Mansfield Middle School 8 Mansfield, MA

26 Max Andrade 61" 150 Fwd 01/26/02 Dartmouth High School 9 Dartmouth, MA
33 William Mair 511" 155 Def 03/29/02 Nashoba Regional High School 9 Berlin, MA

34 Kyle Caissie 5'6" 135 Def 07/19/02 Marlborough High School 9 Marlborough, MA
83 William Rinaldi 56" 145 Fwd 01/23/02 Liberty University Online Academy 9 Lynnfield, MA

88 Timothy Fitzpatrick 5'7" 150 Fwd 08/14/02 Shrewsbury High School 9 Shrewsbury, MA
91 Chance Heaphy 54" 132 Fwd 06/05/02 Saint John's, Shrewsbury 9 Charlton, MA

92 Carson Whitman 5'8" 140 Fwd 06/04/02 Global Performance Academy 8 Holden, MA

38 Matthew Bogdanski 5'5" 135 Goal 02/05/02 Algonquin Regional High School 9 Southborough, MA
40 Mason Kucenski 5'7" 135 Goal 04/08/02 Turners Falls High School 9 Gill, MA

Head Coaches: Blake Bellefeuille, Steven Reale | Assistant Coach: Jack Fitzpatrick | Manager: Glen Mair

Neponset Valley River Rats

No., Name Ht. Wt Pos, DOB School Grade Hometown

4 MacRitchie, Aidan 5'6" 120 Def 1/14/02 St.ThomasAquinas 9 Exeter, NH

7 Aubin, Spencer 5'8" 155 Fwd 11/8/02 Dover, NH MS 8 Dover, NH

8 Bazile, David 59" 150 Fwd 9/10/02 Wilmington MS 8 Wilmington, MA
9 Duran, Riley 510" 147 Fwd 1/25/02 Woburn HS 9 Woburn, MA

16  Sacco, David 510" 150 Fwd 1/3/02 St.John's Prep 9 Middleton, MA
17  Solimene, Joe 53" 125 Fwd 3/3/02 Masconomet HS 9 Middleton, MA
18  James, Carson 59" 155 Fwd 5/29/02 Malden Catholic 9 Falmouth, ME
21  Golden, Shawn 51" 167 Fwd 5/25/02 Reading HS 9 Reading, MA

22 Nazarian, Alex 5'5" 135 Fwd 7/29/02 Malden Catholic 9 Middleton, MA
24 Fennell, Brendan 57" 160 Fwd 8/19/02 Melrose MS 8 Melrose, MA

25 Furey, Kyle 5'8" 125 Def 2/5/02 Malden Catholic 9 Marblehead, MA
29 Garrity, Grayson 5'6" 125 Goal 8/10/02 Pinkerton Academny 9 Chester, NH

30 Ramsay, Alex 5'8" 140 Goal 4/14/02 Cardigan Mt. MS 8 Yarmouth, ME
31 Essensa, Jake 5'7" 135 Goal 1/23/02 St.John's Prep 9 Danvers, MA

33 Fenton, Liam 6'0" 175 Def 4/26/02 Acton-Boxborough HS 9 Acton, MA

Head Coach: Joe Shea



South Shore Kings
No, Name

3
4
9
10
1
13
14
15
17
19
22
23
29
31
65
71
81
87

Ryan Mac Dermott
Tucker Hartmann
Brett Berard
Matthew Beniers
Grant Porter
Charlie Spence
Brendan Dumas
Thomas Messineo
lan Moore

Cody Sealey

Jake Hewitt

Nico Bowden
Drew Commesso
Gil Markman
William Tripp
Trevor Tardanico
Joseph Kramer
Peter Kramer

Ht.

6'0"
59"
50"
58"
5'4"
54"
5’8"
58"
58"
5'9"
57"
6'0"
6'0"
5’5"
54"
5'6"
58"
5'9"

Wt
170
145
90

130
120
120
145
160
120
145
130
155
145
120
120
135
135
145

Pos,
Def
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Def
Def
Fwd
Def
Goal
Goal
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd

poB
01/27/02
04/04/02
09/09/02
11/05/02
02/21/02
03/18/02
08/28/02
05/02/02
01/04/02
02/23/02
05/31/02
04/29/02
07/19/02
01/27/02
05/17/02
04/03/02
08/08/02
08/08/02

Head Coach: Pete Russo | Assistant Coaches: Ryan

Springfield Rifles
No. Name

—_

Head Coach: Brian Foley | Assistant Coaches: Chris O’Brien, Jeff Wodecki

Cameron Schnopp
Luke McHugh
Beck Avery-Dijach
Logan Dapprich
Mark Shetsov
Nicholas Foster
Griffen McCary
Connor Wodecki
Videep Vemulapali
Jordon Nelson
Jeremy Moody
Tanner Koziol
Bauer Swift

Trent LaHair
Jacob Trowt

Brian Langevin
Noah Brooks
Connor O'Brien
Christen Cznarnecki
Jake Deslisle

Ht
57"
57
510"
e
56"
58"
57"
510"
5'5"
57"
6'0
57"
57
56"
59"
58"
510"
59"
57"
e

Wt
130
125
175
135
130
140
125
145
18

135
135
135
140
130
150
130
155
145
155
145

Pos,
Goal
Def

Fwd
Def

Fwd
Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Goal
Fwd

poB
07/29/02
12/11/02
02/07/02
02/13/02
06/10/02
06/25/02
11/03/02
01/07/02
09/27/02
04/01/02
07/16/02
02/2/202
06/17/02
03/04/02
01/31/02
09/28/02
05/20/02
08/03/02
1/27/02
03/06/02

School

St Sebastian’s HS
St Marks School
Cole Middle School

Hingham Middle School

Fessenden School

Medfield High School
Mt St Charles Mid School

St Sebastian’s HS
Fenn School
St Peter Marian HS

Oakmont Regional HS

Fenn School
St Sebastian’'s HS
Longmeadow HS

Coyle and Cassidy HS
Xaverian High School

Bridgewater Mid School
Bridgewater Mid School

Collins

School
Westfield HS
Williams Middle
Pope Francis HS
Pope Francis HS

East Longmeadow HS

Hopkins Academy
St. Timothy Middle
Pope Francis HS
Longmeadow HS
Eaglebrook
Longmeadow,HS
Pope Francis HS
Eaglebrook

Pope Francis HS
Eaglebrook
Keene HS
Williston
Minnechaug HS
Eaglebrook
Northampton HS
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Grade Hometown
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8
8

Norwell, MA

Southborough, MA

E. Greenwich, RI
Hingham, MA
Weston, MA
Medfield, MA

N. Attleboro, MA
Westwood, MA
Concord, MA
Worcester, MA

Ashburnham, MA

Concord, MA
Norwelll, MA

Longmeadow, MA

Lakeville, MA
Abington, MA
Bridgewater, MA
Bridgewater, MA

Grade Hometown
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Westfield, MA

Longmeadow, MA
West Springfield, MA
Amherst, MA

East Longmeadow, MA

Ambherst, MA

West Hartford, CT
Easthampton, MA
Longmeadow, MA

South Glastonbury, CT

Longmeadow, MA
Westfield, MA
Longmeadow, MA
Chicopee, MA
Wilimington, VT
Westchester, NH
Longmeadow, MA
Wilbraham, MA
Westfield, MA
Florence, MA



Valley Junior Warr

No, Name

1 KEVIN BURKETT

2 KEVIN GOLDEN

4  HAZEN PIKE

5 MICHAEL AYERS

6 KYLE COLLINS

7  ALEXANDER FURY

9 SETH ROBINSON
KEEGAN HUGHES
COLE CRUSBERG-ROSEEN
MICHAEL SCHAAF
ANGELO VENUTO
RYAN HART
ANTHONY COLOMBO
BRADY HOFF

EVAN ARPIN
MATHEW GOVER
HUNTER DIGREGORIO
COLLIN BERUBE

87 PADRAIC CONDON
91 CHARLES ADDESA

Head Coach: Mike Addesa

32
44
81

Walpole Express

No, Name Ht
2 Rooney, Billy 5'5"
5 Fisher, Liam 57"
7 Olivieri, Kenny 5'8"
9 Collins, Cameron 5'5"
10 Bezeau, Riley 5'6"
n Burke, Seamus 510"
14 Froio, Brendan 5'8"
16 Russell, Cameron 5'7"
17 Lavoie, Jacob 5'0"
19 Tacelli, Roman 52"
27 Gray, Kyle 510"
29 Sanders, Jasper 6'2"
40 Matthew, Mason 5'9"
44 Barletta, Robbie 5'5”
49 Myers, Matthew 57"
65 Lanci, Stefano 5'6"

Head Coach: Rob Barletta

Iors
Ht.
5'9"
6'0"
5'5"
5'8"
56"
57"
53"
5'9"
56"
59"
57"
59"
56"
56"
59"
5'9"
58"
5'9"
56"
6'0"

Wt,
110
150
190
15
135
155
120
145
99
110
150
180
132
125
130
125

Wt,
140
150
130
140
140
135
120
165
130
145
145
130
125
130
135
145
140
15

138
165

Pos,
Def

Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Def

Goal
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd

Pos, DOB
Goal
Def

Fwd
Def

Def

Fwd
Def

Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Goal
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd

poB

9/18/2002
5/17/2002
7/13/2002
9/4/2002
5/7/2002
3/4/2002
9/14/2002
2/22/2002
1/4/2002
8/20/2002
1/28/2002
1/16/2002
8/6/2002
11/16/2002
2/19/2002
6/28/2002

08/31/02
04/22/02
09/22/02
03/11/02
07/12/02
07/11/02
09/13/02
02/12/02
04/14/02
11/07/02
09/03/02
07/07/02
03/19/02
07/19/02
04/22/02
10/22/02
05/18/02
01/11/02
09/20/02
03/28/02

| Assistant Coaches: Ray Robinson

School

Stop-It Bridge Program
Reading HS
Pentucket MS

St. John's Prep
Wilmington MS
Central Catholic HS
Whittier MS, Haverhill
North Andover HS
Exeter HS

Elm Street MS
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg HS
St. John's Prep
Woburn HS

Austin Prep

Andover HS
Timberlane Reg MS
St. John's Shrewsbury
Austin Prep
Marshwood MS

Pike School
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School
Dover Sherborn Middle School
Walpole High School
Coyle & Cassidy High School
St. Sebastian's
Mansfield High School
Catholic Memorial
Xaverian Brother's
Xaverian Brother's
St. Sebastian's
Pollard Middle School
King Phillip High School
Osborn Park High School
Medfield High School
Blessed Sacrament (Walpole)
St. John's (Shrewsbury)
Xaverian Brother's
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Grade Hometown

BURLINGTON, MA
READING, MA
HAVERHILL, MA
SOUTH HAMILTON, MA
WILMINGTON, MA
ANDOVER, MA
HAVERHILL, MA
NORTH ANDOVER, MA
STRATHAM, NH
NASHUA, NH
SUDBURY, MA

NORTH ANDOVER, MA
WOBURN, MA
IPSWICH, MA
ANDOVER, MA
ATKINSON, NH
NORTHBOROUGH, MA
GROTON, MA

SOUTH BERWICK, ME
ANDOVER, MA

Grade = Hometown
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Dover, MA
East Walpole, MA
Lakeville, MA
Raynham, MA
Mansfield, MA
Newton, MA
Lakeville, MA
Norton, MA
Taunton, MA
Needham,, MA
Norfolk, MA
Manassas, VA
Medfield, MA
Walpole, MA
Worcester, MA
Foxboro, MA
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Boston Junior Terriers

No., Name Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School Grade Hometown

4  Jack Woods 5'6" 135 Def 09/08/02 Braintree 8 Braintree, MA
5 Tommy Gaffey 59" 130 Def 05/14/02 Thayer 9 Scituate, MA
7  Seth Bernard 57" 115 Fwd 05/01/02 Braintree 9 Braintree, MA
8 Sebastien Henault 59" 135 Fwd 07/25/02 Catholic Memorial 9 Westwood, MA
10 Kyle Faherty 6'0" 175 Def 05/01/02 Hanover 9 Hanover, MA
14  Christian Donahue 5'7" 120 Fwd 03/19/02 Scituate 9 Scituate, MA
15 Ryan Quirk 59" 170 Fwd 06/03/02 Quincy 9 Quincy, MA
18 Kevin Willis 5'5" 140 Def 08/03/02 Whitman/Hanson 8 Whitman, MA
19 Cameron Partosan 5'6" 125 Fwd 11/27/02 Braintree 8 Braintree, MA
23 Jack Byrne 5'7" 120 Goal 03/17/02 Norton 8 Norton, MA
27 Jack Thompson 6'2" 165 Def 03/26/02 Scituate 9 Scituate, MA
30 Dalton Neelon 56" 130 Goal 01/26/02 Thayer Academy 8 Scituate, MA
34 Declan Joyce 5'7" 155 Fwd 09/22/02 BC High 9 Pembroke, MA
74 Adam Solari 58" 135 Fwd 03/30/02 Whitman/Hanson 9 Hanson, MA
77 Evan McBrien 5'8" 155 Fwd 05/22/02 Scituate 8 Scituate, MA
93 Max Stephens 5'9" 130 Def 03/21/02 Medford 9 Medford, MA
97 John Condon 5'8" 150 Fwd 05/10/02 BC High 9 Scituate, MA

Head Coach: Adam Clancy | Assistant Coaches: Paul Willis, Chris Woods

Dual State River Hawks

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School Grade Hometown

1 Michael Graham 5'8" 165 Goal 02/08/02 Burlington HS 9 Burlington, MA
4  Jack Gray 511" 135 Fwd 05/02/02 Central Catholic HS 9 Lowell, MA

8 Luke Tucker 54" 120 Def 08/07/02 Haverhill HS 9 Haverhill, MA
9 Matt Cielakie 56" 121 Fwd 6/30/02 Stoney Brook MS 8 Westford, MA
10 Colin MacLean 5’4" 107 Fwd 06/19/02 West Middle School 8 Andover, MA
12 Logan Bridgewater 5'3" 105 Fwd 06/19/02 Pentucket HS 9 Haverhill, MA
13  Seth Burdick 54" 120 Def 12/2/02 Barnard Middle School 8 Hampton, MA
19 Aiden Robinson 5'4" 124 Fwd 06/11/02 Kennedy Middle School 8 Woburn, MA
24 Logan Campbell 5'5" 108 Fwd 09/30/02 Masconomet Middle School 8 Middleton, MA
26 Kory Oulette 5'5" 15 Def 10/11/02 St Mary's 8 Salem, MA

29 Zach Alfonso 53" 10 Goal 03/29/02 Methuen HS 9 Methuen, MA
42 Zach Smith 5'5" 120 Def 04/17/02 Masconomet HS 9 Boxford, MA
74 Rich Hardy 57" 120 Fwd 06/11/02 Austin prep 8 Groveland, MA
77 David Hassell 510" 145 Def 05/04/02 Haverhill High 9 Newton, MA
87 Anthony Previte 56" 120 Fwd 10/26/02 Andover West Middle School 8 Andover, MA
88 Tyler Deburro 5'8" 135 Def 07/02/02 Austin Prep 9 Haverhill, MA
91 Aiden Lowry 55" 120 Fwd 11/07/02 Triton Middle School 8 Newbury, MA

Head Coach: Brian Ferraro



East Coast Wizards
No, Name

—_

23

Ben Clarke
Gavin Walsh
Dylan Fogg
Jack Houser
Matthew Fusco
Brendan Gorman
Calvin May
Michael Dunning
Nolan Duffy
Jackson Claflin
D.J. Caissie

Reid Capello
Joey Borelli
Jack Toomey
Brendan Monhan
Will Friedman

30 Cole Wagner

Ht

527
52”
51”7

5'8”
54
5'4”
5’3"
5'3”
5'8”
5'3”
5’5”
5'6”
5'6”
5'6”
5'4”
56”
5'6”

WL,
101

120
106
175
135
15

105
105
135
100
130
15

140
125
15

120
120
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Pos, DOB School
03/05/03
02/24/03
01/23/03
01/25/03
03/07/03
02/17/03
02/27/03
01/07/03
03/19/03
02/13/03
08/09/03
01/02/03
01/24/03
05/18/03
10/05/03
08/04/03

Dexter School

St. Sebastian’s School
Kennedy Middle School
Belmont Hill School
Dexter School

St. Sebastian’s School
Muraco Middle School
Ohoson Middle School
Chereny Middle School
Wellesley Middle School
McDevitt Middle School
Rivers School
Watertown Middle School
The Fessenden School
McCall Middle School
Buckingham, Browns & Nichols
Carlisle Elementary School

Head Coach: Sean Gorman | Assistant Coach: Mark Fusco, David Duffy

Eastern Mass Senators

No. Name Ht. Wt
1 Derek Schovanec 5'5" 180
3 Justin Moran 6 138
4 Mike Martignetti 5'7" 150
5  Justin McCullough 5'7" 120
6 Ryan O'Toole 5'7" 140
7  Sam Vaughan 5'7" 135
8 Jake Quinlan 5'4" 125
9 Ricky Sheppard 5'4" 120
10 Mike Morcos 5'5" 143
1 Brian O'Neil 56 95
12 Henry Grill 5'6" 17
14 Scott Logcher 5'6" 145
15 Cameron Chute 5'7" 120
16 Fletcher Bilodeau 5’ 95
17 Daniel Sullivan 5 90
18 Matthew Bonanno 51" 95
19 George Haywood 52" 95

Head Coach: Peter Loring | Assistant Coaches: Robbie Wright, Chris Jones

Pos. DOB School

Goal
Fwd
Def
Def
Def
Fwd
Def
Def
Goal
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd

06/01/02
01/17/02
03/13/02
01/15/02
02/12/02
07/20/02
04/17/02
11/18/03
04/25/02
11/04/02
03/21/02
02/16/02
10/14/02
12/04/03
08/15/02
06/02/02
04/02/03

Everett High
Waltham High
Winchester High
Waltham High
Waltham High
Winchester High

Shawsheen Valley Tech

Marshall Simonds
Burlington High
Burlington High
Arlington High

Woburn Memorial HS
Joyce Middle School

Marshall Simonds
Burlington High

Shawsheen Valley Tech

Chelmsford High
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Grade Hometown
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Wellesley, MA
Winchester, MA
Waltham, MA
Arlington, MA
Westwood, MA
Arlington, MA
Winchester, MA
Arlington, MA
Belmont, MA
Wellesley, MA
Waltham, MA
Wellesley, MA
Waltham, MA
Wellesley, MA
Winchester, MA
Newton, MA
Carlisle, MA

Grade Hometown
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Everett, MA
Waltham, MA
Winchester, MA
Waltham, MA
Waltham, MA
Winchester, MA
Burlington, MA
Burlington, MA
Burlington, MA
Burlington, MA
Arlington, MA
Woburn, MA
Woburn, MA
Burlington, MA
Burlington, MA
Burlington, MA
Chelmsford, MA
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Northstars Hockey

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos, DOB School Grade Hometown

2 Eamon Croucher 59" 135 Fwd 03/05/02 St. John's Shrewsbury 8 Grafton, MA

3  Eric Lavoie 54" 130 Def 01/08/02 Shepherd Hill High School 8 Dudley, MA

4  Henry Antino 54" 115 Fwd 09/15/02 Trottier Middle School - Southboro 7 Southboro, MA

8 Kyle Carroll 54" 105 Fwd 05/10/02 Marlboro High School 8 Marlborough, MA

9 Joseph Jusseaume 52" 105 Def 02/20/02 Wachusett Regional High School 8 Sterling, MA

12 Caleb Bartlett 5'6" 132 Def 12/30/02 Auburn Middle School 7 Oxford, MA

18  Joshua Mills 54" 125 Fwd 01/10/02 Mount St. Charles 8 Mendon, MA

19 Chris Richardson 410" 85 Fwd 10/25/02 Shrewsbury Middleshcool 8 Shrewsbury, MA

20 David Brissette 59" 133 Fwd 12/10/02 St. Peters Central Catholic 7 Worcester, MA

22 Johnny Jordan 5'5" 100 Def 10/30/02 Fay School 7 Southborough, MA

24 Colby Gillis 410" 82 Fwd 01/16/02 Algonquin Regional Highschool 8 Northboro, MA

30 Nicolas Quatromoni 5'6” 125 Goal 09/04/02 Holliston 7 Holliston, MA

36 Shane Audet 5'7" 120 Goal 07/16/02 St. John's Shrewsbury 8 Boylston, MA

49 Ryan Constantine 56" 125 Fwd 05/30/02 Shrewsbury Highschool 8 Shrewsbury, MA

69 Anthony Doucette 511" 196 Def 01/23/02 St. Peter Marian Worcester 8 Millbury, MA

74 Peyton Marshall 59" 160 Fwd 02/21/02 Wachusett Regional High School 8 Paxton, MA

88 Jack Foley 56" 130 Fwd 05/13/02 Holy Name Central Catholic 8 Shrewsbury, MA

98 William Fantasia 410" 95 Def 07/01/02 St.John's Shrewsbury 8 Marlboro, MA
Head Coach: Chris Richardson | Assistant Coaches: Steve Constantine

Patriot Hockey

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School Grade

2 Allan Gregg Dennison 5'10" 165 Def 08/03/03 RJ Grey Junior High School 8

3 Harrison Tucker 6'0" 145 Def 06/05/03 St. Charles 8

4  Eric Kotkowski 53" 15 Fwd 04/17/03 Fuller Middle School 8

6 Ryan Goodwin 53" 10 Fwd 08/27/03 Coolidge Middle School 7

7  Samuel Cronin 53" 115 Def 01/16/03 Innovation Academy 8

8 Walker Oberg 57" 135 Def 03/29/03 BB&N 8

10 Conor MaClean 54" 130 Fwd 12/12/03 Fenn School 7

11 Nicholas Bell 54" 143 Fwd 10/20/03 Cameron School 7

12 Anthony Attardo 50" M0 Fwd 04/12/03 KennedyMiddle School 8

24 Darren Palma 5'7" 145 Def 04/23/03 Walsh Middle School 8

27 Brian Jenkins 51" 10 Fwd 07/14/03 Notre Dame Academy 8

28 Benjamin Michaud 511" 165 Def 07/15/03 Diamond Middle School 8

32 Bode Hester 50" 110 Goal 06/20/03 Stony Brook Middle School 8

35 Franklin Zessis 53" 15 Goal 12/09/03 fuller Middle School 7

44  Jack Smith 410" 95 Fwd 09/17/03 Locke Middle School 7

71  Thomas Warzinski 50" 100 Fwd 05/13/03 Ephraim Curtis Middle School 8

73 Alexander Culot 5'8" 150 Fwd 02/28/03 Locke Middle School 7

91 Michael Zhang 52" M0 Fwd 01/23/03 RJ Grey Junior High School 8

Head Coach: Travis Tucker | Assistant Coaches: Neal MaClean, Dean Jenkins



Quincy 67’s

No, Name

1 Will McMillen

3 Matt Duane

4 Donovan Murray
5 Zack Galligan

6 Josh McMillen

7  Chris Sarno

8 Aidan McDonnell
9 Tommy Page

10 Kyle Mahoney

1 Ronan Kelly

12 Jake Lamonica
13 Jake Defranco

14 Sam Stone

15 Brendan Bailey
16 Alex Rodriquez

17  Aidan Rodriquez

18 Brendan Burke
19 Tyler Mahoney
22 Jake Russo

30 Frank Mahoney

Head Coach: Matt Gibbons | Assistant Coaches: Chris Cullen, Bob Roche

Ht
5'4
5"5
5'5
5'3
5'4
5'2
57
5'3
5'3
5'4
5'7
5'8
5'5
5'9
5'4
5'4
51

51

5'6
5'3

Wt
115
125
15
100
15
110
180
150
110
101
135
120
106
130
110
10
110
120
143
110

Valley Junior Warriors

No., Name

—_

GAVIN KILEY

CHRIS O'GRADY
WILLIAM CONWAY
SEAMUS CUMMINGS
JACK BOSCO
COLIN VAN STRY
ADAM HEINZE
OWEN BURKE
SHANE LACHANCE
DREW BLACKWELL

ANTHONY CAFARELLI

MICHAEL DINGES
BRADY BOMAL
CHARLIE DEAN
THOMAS TAVENNER
THOMAS SACCO
ANDREW KAZANJIAN
PARKER DEFEO

Ht

58"
50"
58"
56"
55"
58"
53"
53"
57"
58"
58"
51"

53"
51"

52"
51"

41"
57

Wt
142
110
165
150
110
125
105
110
135
140
150
100
90
100
95
125
15
100

Pos, DOB School

Goal
Fwd
Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Def

Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Goal

BC High
South Middle

Broad Meadows Middle

AWHS
BC High
Braintree High

Broad Meadows Middle

AWHS
Braintree High
Atlantic Middle

Broad Meadows Middle

Quincy High School
Central Middle
Quincy High School
Xaverian

Xaverian

Boston Collegiant
Braintree High

St Catherines of Siena

Braintree High

Pos. DOB  School

Goal
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Def
Def
Goal
Def

09/17/03
09/23/03
02/10/03
04/14/03
07/02/03
03/17/03
02/04/03
02/12/03
08/30/03
01/02/03
04/16/03
03/27/03
01/30/03
06/01/03
01/22/03
07/01/03
08/13/03
02/21/03

Timberlane Regional Middle
Masconomet Regional Middle

McCall Middle
Eaglebrook

McCall Middle

McCall Middle

North Andover Middle
St. Augustine
Andover Middle
Marsh Grammar
Austin Prep

JG Whittier Middle
Stoneybrook Middle
North Andover Middle
Andover Middle

Masconomet Regional Middle

Richardson Middle

Masconomet Regional Middle
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Grade Hometown
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Quincy, MA
Braintree, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Braintree, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Braintree, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Braintree, MA
Quincy, MA
Braintree, MA
Braintree, MA
Dorchester, MA
Braintree, MA
Quincy, MA
Braintree, MA

Grade Hometown

7
7
8
8
7
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
7
8
8
7
8

Head Coach: Dave Sacco | Assistant Coaches: Scott Lachance, Joe O’Grady

ATKINSON, NH
MIDDLETON, MA
WINCHESTER, MA
NEWBURYPORT, MA
WINCHESTER, MA
WINCHESTER, MA
NORTH ANDOVER, MA
NORTH ANDOVER, MA
ANDOVER, MA
HAVERHILL, MA
MIDDLETON, MA
HAVERHILL, MA
WESTFORD, MA
NORTH ANDOVER, MA
ANDOVER, MA
MIDDLETON, MA
DRACUT, MA
BOXFORD, MA



Neponset Valley River Rats

No, Name Ht. Wit

4 Grant Litchfield 511 210 D
5 Jake Hughes 54 120 F
6 John DiNovi 58 130 D
7  Matthew Kryzak 51 195 D
8 Dan Donato 6'1 165 F
9 Connor Wood 511 180 F
10 Connor Guyette 51 200 D
11 Jack Bavis 51 135 F
12 David Jacobs 56 132 F
14 Liam Kelly 52 120 F
15 James Broderick 51 145 F
16 Hugh Curren 59 165 D
17 Kelleher Gavin 59 160 F
19 Sam Ginsberg 56 145 F
21  Von Mabbs 59 167 F
29 Luke Streckenbach 6' 160 G
31 Cam Rubin 56 130 G
44 Brett Bliss 510 160 D
67 Jake Cady 55 165 F
96 Benjamin Raymond 59 152 F

Pos, DOB School
Belmont Hill

10/14/01
04/10/01
07/28/01
03/12/01
11/10/01
06/23/01
03/21/01
04/30/01
09/26/01
01/10/01
02/07/01
09/01/01
05/04/01
11/05/01
01/04/01
03/28/01
03/05/01
12/29/01
07/04/01
08/22/01

Worce

BBN
Dexter

Tabor
Dexter

Dexter

BBN

ster Academy

Nobles

Bellows Free Academy St. Albans

Needham HS
Belmont Hill
Lawrence Academy
Needham HS

Roxbury Latin
Belmont Hill
Roxbury Latin
Belmont Hill
Belmont Hill
Hillside

Head Coach: Ben McManama | Assistant Coaches: Ben Davis

Northstars Hockey

No, Name

1 Matthew Sande
4 Luke DeFlumeri
8 Gerald McCarthy
10 Noah Larsen

16 Cameron OBrien
17  Vincent Pascale
18 Nicholas Larsen

19

22
23
24
25
30
44
87
88
97

Braden Reed
Seth Vartabedian
Casey Sullivan
Jake Baker

Rory White
Daniel Laursen
Nicos Evangelous
Samuel O'Connor
Bryan Testa
Danny Holloway

Coaches: Mike Nelson |

Ht. Wt
57" 140
57" 100
5'6" 155
5'6" 110
510" 200
5'7" 140
5'5" 15
6'0" 145
5'9" 185
6'5" 180
571" 180
570" 135
570" 140
5'8" 140
59" 132
5'8" 160
5'5" 135

Pos. DOB
Goal 11/27/01
Fwd 11/05/01
Fwd 01/19/01
Def 05/31/01
Fwd 06/15/01
Def 03/29/01
Def 05/31/01
Fwd 05/21/01
Def 05/22/01
Fwd 01/26/01
Fwd 07/03/01
Fwd 08/22/01
Goal 11/16/01
Def 11/22/01
Fwd 10/15/01
Fwd 11/23/01
Fwd 03/07/01

School

Shrewsbury High School
St. John's - Shrewsbury

Marlborough HS

Algonquin Regional HS
Hudson High School

Westboro High School
Algonquin Regional HS

Hillside Academy

Grafton High School
St. John's - Shrewsbury
Grafton High School
Worcester Academy
St. John's - Shrewsbury

Hillside Academy
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Grade Hometown

8
10
9
9
9
10
10
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Wayland, MA
Worcester, MA
Wellesley, MA
Franklin, MA
Jamaica Plain, MA
St. Albans, VT

Waterbury Center, VT

West Roxbury, MA
Needham, MA
Natick, MA
Wellesley, MA
Needham, MA
West Roxbury, MA
Needham, MA
Concord, MA
Winchester, MA
Natick, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Raynham, MA
Newton, MA

Grade Hometown

9
9
10
9
10
10

10
10
10
9
9
9

Shrewsbury High School 9
Mt St. Charles Academy 9
Shrewsbury High School 10

Assistant Coaches: John Baker

Shrewsbury, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Marlborough
Northboro, MA
Hudson, MA
Westboro, MA
Northboro, MA

West Chester, PA
Spencer, MA
Westboro, MA
Grafton, MA
Worcester, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Blackstone, MA
Shrewsbury, MA



North Suburban Wings
No, Name

1

2
7
10
16
17
18
19
20
24
29
37
52
53
55
76
88

Joe Theriault
Chris Kolodziej
Quinn Serpa
Colin Reddy
Cooper McNinch
Sam Yarrow
Connor McCarron
Zach Scarpola
Nick Napolitano
John Crehan
Noah Sorofman
Jake Caruso
Charlie Turgeon
Domenic Marino
Daniel Addonizio
Ethan Belt

Brian Chalmers

Ht

54"
57"
58"
59"
510"
58"
59"
62"
56"
510"
61"
5
510"
57"
5'5"
56"
58"

Head Coach: Chris Capasso

Sprindgfield Rifles

No, Name

1 Skwara, Cal

2 Aube, Jimmy

3 Caron, Bryany

4  Cognac, Logan

5 Delaney, Nicholas
6 DiPietro, Michael
7 Doheny, Eamon

8 Foster, Dillon

9 Hollander, Robert
10 Macary, Sean

n McNamara, Eamon
12  Moorhouse, Ryan
14  Pelletier, Matthew
15 Reiser, Zach

16 Salvon, Joey

17  Wegrzyn, Wyatt
18 Wilson, Tyler

30 Larssen, Victor

Ht,
63"
54"
5"
59"
57"
57"
5
61"
59"
6

6
59"
58"
5"
61"
5"
510"
5

Wt
130
125
150
160
150
150
150
165
160
160
155
190
145
155
140
140
170

Wt
187
120
166
180
149
135
175
170
145
160
155
155
145
170
175
145
140
155

LD
RD
RW
LD

LW
C/RW
C/RW
RD

LW
LD
C/RW
C/LW
C/RW

DOB School
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Grade Hometown

05/02/01 Austin Prep 10
06/29/01 St Mary’s 9
08/20/01 BB&N 9
05/13/01 St Mary’s 10
02/09/01 St John’s Prep 10
01/12/01  Winthrop 10
04/12/01 Peabody 10
02/15/01 St John’s Prep 10
05/16/01 St Mary’s 10
04/30/01 Pingree 9
01/01/01 St.Johns Prep 9
09/25/01 St John’sPrep 9
03/25/01 St John’s Prep 10
1/07/01 St John’s Prep 9
12/31/01 BB&N 9
06/20/01 Bishop Fenwick 10
05/16/01 Winthrop 10

Pos, DOB  School

0]

O O
~N OO
m T

OMTMO MO TMOQOOOUOTMQO ™™™

3/27/01

Northwest Catholic HS

6/3/01
3/27/01
1/25/01
2/27/01
4/29/01
1/6/01
6/26/01
2/28/01
2/22/01
1/12/01
10/2/01
5/11/01
6/13/01
2/22/01
4/12/01
4/3/01
3/14/01

Loomis Chaffee
Conard High School
Ludlow High School
Pope Francis HS

William H. Hall School

Deerfield Academy
Pope Francis HS
Pope Francis HS
Northwest Catholic
Deerfield Academy

Westfield High School
Westfield High School

Pope Francis HS
Pope Francis HS

Williston Northampton

Pope Francis HS
Minnechaug Reg. HS

Head Coach: Kevin Kervick | Assistant Coaches: Jerry Zalucki, Brian Foley

Stoneham, MA
Salem, MA
Winchester, MA
Lynn, MA
Beverly, MA
Winthrop, MA
Peabody, MA
Salem, MA
Revere, MA
Manchester, MA
Marblehead, MA
Peabody, MA
Newburyport, MA
Revere, MA
Winchester, MA
Newbury, MA
Winthrop, MA

Grade Hometown

10
10
10
10
10
10
9

10
10
10
9

9

9

10
10
10
10
10

Simbury CT

Avon CT

West Hartford CT
Ludlow MA
Hadley MA

West Hartford CT
Lunenburg MA
Williamsburg MA
Hadley MA

West Hartford CT
Bolton MA
Westfield MA
Westfield MA
Southwick MA
Longmeadow MA
Springfield MA
Hampden MA
Wilbraham MA
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Boston Junior Bruins

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos, DOB School Grade Hometown

1 Andrew Engel 6'00" 160 04/06/00 Cushing Academy 10 Pottstown, PA

2 Owen Callow 6'04" 205 05/25/00 Boston College H.S. 10 South Boston, MA
3 Steven McCool 6'02" 180 01/22/01 St. Sebastian's School 10 West Roxbury, MA
4  Zach Milton 6'00" 170 04/27/00 Roxbury Latin 10 Canton, MA

5 Chris Sullivan 6'00" 170 05/07/00 Marshfield H.S. 10 Marshfield, MA

6 Michael Adamson 5'07" 145 08/16/01 Boston College H.S. 9 Quincy, MA

7 Brendan O'Donnell 510" 160 05/17/01 Cushing Academy 9 Hull, MA

8 Holden Fry 5'09" 150 08/12/00 Cushing Academy 9 Highlands Ranch, CO
9 Dylan Cann 5'09" 155 10/31/00  Austin Prep 10 Saugus, MA

10 A. J. Caprio 510" 180 01/25/00 Dexter School 10 Scituate, MA

11 Patrick Borella 5'08" 150 02/09/00 Cushing Academy 10 Hudson, MA

12  Matt Lakus 5m” 181 09/28/00 Boston College H.S. 10 Charlestown, MA

14 Robert Lapsley 6'02" 185 01/31/01 Nobles & Greenough 9 Needhan, MA

15 Johnny McElaney 5'09" 150 09/07/00 Boston College H.S. 10 Walpole, MA

16 Zack Frisk 5'07" 150 04/03/00 Cushing Academy 10 Long Valley, N.J.

17 Ethan Schier 5'07" 135 08/29/01 Cushing Academy 9 Sugarland, TX

18 Jack Cronin 5'09" 160 01/04/01 Nobles & Greenough 9 South Hamilton, MA
19 Maverick Woods 5'06" 145 04/19/00 Boston College H.S. 10 Abington, MA

20 Thomas Grealy 6'00": 175 07/10/00 Dexter School 10 South Boston, MA

Head Coach: Brendan Harrison | Assistant Coach: Jesse Williams, Pat Bohan

Boston Junior Eagles

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos, DOB School Grade Hometown

1 Connor Hopkins 6’0" 180 Goal 03/09/00 Belmont Hill 10 Malden, MA

3 Andrew Holland 62" 180 Fwd 02/17/00 Belmont Hill 10 Winchester, MA
4 Riley Hughes 6'2" 165 Fwd 06/27/00 St. Sebastian's 10 Westwood, MA
5 Rory Casey 57" 155 Fwd 03/16/00 St. Sebastian's 10 Newton, MA

7  Connor Joyce 51" 155 Fwd 06/07/01 St. Sebastian's 9 Dedham, MA

9 Max Fields 6'2" 190 Fwd 02/24/00 Belmont Hill n Wellesley, MA
12 James Duffy 6'0" 175 Fwd 03/12/00 Roxbury Latin 10 Canton, MA

13 James Davenport 511" 165 Def 05/01/00 St. Sebastian's 10 Natick, MA

14  Liam Devlin 5'8" 150 Fwd 01/07/01 St. Sebastian’'s 9 Needham, MA
16 Thomas Lyons 6'0" 175 Fwd 04/01/00 St. Sebastian's 10 Westwood, MA
17  Liam Murphy 510" 188 Def 08/08/00 St.Sebastian's 9 Weymouth, MA
18 Robert Radochia 61" 165 Def 01/23/00 Belmont Hill 10 Woburn, MA

19 Sean Brown 51" 172 Fwd 09/11/00 Central Catholic 10 Seabrook, NH
21 Will Winship 6'3" 195 Fwd 10/25/00 Central Catholic 10 Andover, MA
24 Kevin Wall 6'0" 189 Fwd 02/01/00 Salisbury 1 Rochester, NY
27 James Perullo 510" 165 Def 06/10/00 Belmont Hill 10 Revere, MA

35 Matthew Pasquale 61" 165 Goal 10/16/00 Central Catholic 10 North Reading, MA
44 Jordan Harris 510" 167 Def 07/07/00 Kimball Union 10 Haverhill, MA
91 Woyatt Schlaht 6'1" 190 Fwd 06/04/00 St.Sebastian's 10 Wellesley, MA
97 Jack Babbage 6'0" 180 Def 08/30/00 Avon Old Farms 10 Tully, NY

Head Coach: Kent Hughes | Assistant Coach: Tom Lyons, John Joyce, Brian Casey



Cape Cod Whalers

No, Name

1 Monty Gray

2 Matthew Boldy

3 Tristan Amonte

4 Gunner Fountaine
5 John Murray

6 Reilly Moran

9 Ryan Stevens

10 Chase Mclnnis

N Jayden Struble

12 Trevor Spence

14 Ben Meehan

16 Cameron Lemanski
17 PJ Garrett

19 Jack Luca

21 Kevin MacKay

28 Will Zink

35 Matt Lane

Ht.
58"
5
510"
59"
5"
5"
51"
59"
&
59"
&
61"
6'3"
59"
5"
59"
5
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Grade Hometown

Wt Pos. DOB School

150 Goal 04/11/00 Plymouth 10
160 Fwd 04/05/01 Dexter 9
155 Fwd 02/1/2000 Thayer Academy 10
155 Fwd 09/16/00 Moses Brown 9
170 Def 04/18/00 Nobles & Greenough 10
154 Fwd 04/24/00 Thayer Academy 10
160 Fwd 03/04/00 Nobles & Greenough 10
155 Fwd 02/23/01 Dexter 9
170 Def 09/08/01 Nobles & Greenough 9
170 Def 07/05/00 Nobles & Greenough 10
163 Def 04/20/01 Dexter 9
170 Def 02/20/00 Thayer Academy 10
195 Def 01/17/00 Thayer Academy 10
165 Fwd 02/07/00 Roxbury Latin 9
175 Fwd 04/25/01 Dexter 9
155 Fwd 11/09/00 Nobles & Greenough 10
160 Goal 03/12/00 Nobles & Greenough 9

Head Coach: Marty Mclnnis | Assistant Coaches: Rick Coan

Greater Boston Junior Bruins
No. Name

19

20 Richard Mingolelli

Liam Kilgallen
Duncan Greiffith
Colin Roe

Nicholas Richman
William McCarthy

Sam Howell
Trent Kamke
Sam Rutter

Nicholas O'Connell

Will Jennings
Ryan Haswell
Nolan Murphy
Thomas Larson
Alex Cherry
Paul Guiney
Daniel McEvoy

Ht.

5'08"
6'04"
5'05"
5'09"
6'00"
5'08"
5'10"
5'07"
5'06"
5m”
6'02"
5'06"
5'10"
6'03"
5m”
5m”
5'07"

Wt,
150
185
150
160
160
145
175
140
160
185
180
140
150
205
165
165
155

Pos, DOB
Goal 08/25/01

Def
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd

02/23/01
09/25/01
04/10/00
04/26/00
07/11/01
10/21/00
03/12/01
02/29/00
04/06/01
03/03/01
10/06/01
04/27/00
09/21/00
09/01/01
01/30/00
05/25/01

Head Coach: Steve Roe | Assistant Coach: Mike Murphy

Schoo|

Catholic Memorial H.S.

Matignon H.S.

Catholic Memorial H.S.
Boston Latin Academy

St.Sebastains

Dexter School
Needham High
Needham High

Boston Latin School

Matignon H.S.
Natick H.S.

Catholic Memorial H.S.
Catholic Memorial H.S.

St.Sebastains

Catholic Memorial H.S.

Needham High
Natick H.S.

Plymouth, MA
Millis, MA
Norwell, MA

East Greenwich, RI

Dorchester, MA
Milton, MA
Duxbury, MA
Hingham, MA
Cumberland, RI
Medfield, MA
Walpole, MA
Hanson, MA
Duxbury, MA
Milton, MA
Franklin, MA
Needham, MA
Plymouth, MA

Grade Hometown

10
10
9

10
10
9

10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10

Brighton, MA

Cambridge, MA
Hyde Park, MA
Brighton, MA
Needham, MA
Brookline, MA
Needham, MA
Needham, MA
Brighton, MA
Arlington,, MA
Natick, MA
Hyde Park, MA
Plymouth, MA
Dedham, MA
Natick, MA
Needham, MA
Natick, MA



Little Bruins

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos, DOB

1 SMITH, Marc 570 150 G 07/17/01  Junior Bruins
2 O'BRIEN, Max 59 145 D 06/27/00 Junior Bruins
4 MCCLUSKEY, Connor 5'7" 125 D 09/25/01 Junior Bruins
5 FARRELL, Bradey 6'3" 185 D 04/05/01 Junior Bruins
6 BANKS, Jacob 5170 165 F 03/27/01 Junior Bruins
7 KIPPENBERGER, Timothy 570 180 D 04/27/01 Junior Bruins
8 LOVETT, Conor 5170 165 F 04/07/01 Junior Bruins
10 GRIFFIN, Robby 570" 160 F 01/08/01 Junior Bruins
11 GRAF, Collin 54 110 F 09/21/02 Junior Bruins
15 HARTY, Thomas 58 165 F 02/11/01  Junior Bruins
16 LOPEZ, Rob 58 175 F 10/18/01  Junior Bruins
18 CONERY, Sean 6’ 180 D 01/08/00 Junior Bruins
19 |IRELAND, Frankie 58 155 F 02/06/01 Junior Bruins
22 UMINA, Jack 5170 165 D 05/21/00 Junior Bruins
24 QUINLAN, Conor 6’ 170 F 01/09/01  Junior Bruins
35 KAZMOUZ, Nickolas 5170 165 G 05/27/00 Junior Bruins
63 BOGDANOVICH, Max 6'3" 208 F 03/31/01  Junior Bruins
87 PERALTA, Ryan 59 155 F 08/03/00 Junior Bruins
94 CARPENTIER, lan Christopher 510 150 F 06/22/00 Junior Bruins
98 DROVER, Alex 58 147 F 07/04/02 Junior Bruins
Head Coach: Topher Bevis

Neponset Valley River Rats

No. Name Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School

1 Brandon Sherman 511 155 G 10/10/01  Tabor Academy

2 Nolan Fitzpatrick 511 160 F 06/25/00 BBN

3 Mike Kennedy 6'0 180 D 07/17/00 NMH

4 Jack Murphy 511 160 D 03/02/00 Marshfield HS

5 Liam Connors 58 150 F 01/02/01  St. Sebastians

6 Colby Bailey 51N 173 D 03/19/01 St. Marks

7 Henry Thrun 6'0 166 D 03/12/01  St. Marks

8 Troy Ladka 6'0 175 F 01/06/00 BC High

16 Sam Colangelo 510 162 F 12/26/01 Lawrence Academy
17  Jack Sloan 6'0 170 F 05/07/01 Hopkinton HS

18 Cam Recchi 55 128 F 05/24/01 Cushing Academy
19 Pat Keegan 6'2 220 D 11/08/00 Cushing Academy
22 Drew Bavaro 6'2 175 D 06/10/00 Lawrence Academy
23 Aidan Connolly 5170 155 F 05/10/01 Marshfield HS

27 Thomas Kramer 6'0 183 F 08/08/00 BC High

29 Joe Sharib 511 170 G 08/16/01  Cushing Academy
48 Tyler Young 570 140 F 05/08/01 St. Marks

55 Noah Kim 510 175 D 05/09/00 Cushing Academy
91 Blake Graham 59 175 F 06/20/00 BC High

Head Coach: Steve Needham

| Assistant Coach: Michael Coppola
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School @ Grade Hometown

Hanover, MA

Milton, MA

New Brunswick, Canada
Burrillville, RI
Westminster, MA
Wilmington, MA
Franklin,Mass
Burlington, MA
Lincoln, MA
Billerica, Ma
Framingham, MA
Acton, MA
Longmeadow, MA
Concord, MA
Burlington,MA
Livonia, Ml
Scarborough, ME
Gardner, MA.
Worcester, MA
Nova Scotia, Canada

Grade Hometown

9
10
10
n
9
10
10
n
9
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
n
10

Attleboro, MA
Norwood, MA
Holyoke, MA
Marshfield, MA
Westborough, MA
Southborough, MA
Southborough, MA
Marshfield, MA
Stoneham, MA
Hopkington, MA
Pittsburgh, PA
Billerica, MA
Sarasota, FL
Marshfield, MA
Bridgewater, MA
Natick, MA
Lancaster, MA
Fullerton, CA
Hanover, MA
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Quincy 67’s

No, Name Ht. Wt. Pos, DOB School Grade Hometown
1 Derek Dattero 6' 185 Goal Bishop Feehan 1 Quincy, MA
2 Bradley Parillo 6' 185 Fwd BC 10 Quincy, MA
3 Brett Lockhart 6' 185 Def Braintree 10 Quincy, MA
4 Mark Blaney 6' 185 Def Archies 10 Quincy, MA
5 Greg Peterson 6' 185 Fwd BC N Quincy, MA
6  Griffin Lynch 6' 185 Def Quincy 10 Quincy, MA
7 Michael Lester 6' 185 Fwd CM N Quincy, MA
8 Thomas Keefe 6' 185 Fwd Weymouth 10 Quincy, MA
9 Bryan Tierney 6' 185 Fwd Braintree N Quincy, MA
10 Matthew Talarico 6' 185 Fwd Xaverian 10 Quincy, MA
N Owen Thomas 6' 185 Def BC n Quincy, MA
12 Colin Burns 6' 185 Fwd Marshfield n Quincy, MA
13 Jake Doran 6' 185 Def BC N Quincy, MA
14 Shane O'Sullivan 6" 185 Fwd Archies N Quincy, MA
15 Tyler Oakley 6' 185 Def Mansfield N Quincy, MA
16 Nicholas Hurley 6' 185 Fwd Marshfield N Quincy, MA
17 Shawn Leslie 6' 185 Fwd Braintree n Quincy, MA
18 William Penella 6" 185 Fwd BC 10 Quincy, MA
19 Nolan Collins 6' 185 Fwd BC 10 Quincy, MA
30 Patrick Tevenan 6' 185 Goal Xaverian n Quincy, MA

Head Coach: Doug Nolan | Assistant Coach: Tom Lester, Bob Roche

Springfield Rifles

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School Grade Hometown

1 Roncarati, Zach 6'1"" 200 G 7/21/00 Pope Francis Regional HS 10 East Longmeadow, MA
2 Lassman, Kevin 59" 160 D 3/7/00  Williston-Northampton 10 Parkland, FL

3 Baker, Nathan 510" 155 D 3/30/00 Deerfield Academy 10 Charlotte, NC

4  Hedge, Colin 6'0" 173 F 8/7/00  Northfield Mount Herman 10 Brentwood, TN

5 Rego, Tim 511" 170 D 10/31/00 Williston-Northampton 10 Mansfield, MA

6 King, Jacob 5M" 175 D 1/6/00 Pope Francis Regional HS 11 Sheffield, MA

7 McAvoy, Sean 57" 150 F 6/6/00 Deerfield Academy 10 Charlotte, NC

8 Stich, Josh 510" 180 D 1/28/00 The Kent School 10 Dunwoody, GA

9 Crawford, Trevor 6'3" 185 F 2/8/00 Pope Francis Regional HS 1 Somers, CT

10 Barron, Jack 58" 160 F 10/10/00 Longmeadow HS 10 Longmeadow, MA

n Nehmer, Brendan 510" 155 F 4/2/00  Pope Francis Regional HS 11 East Longmeadow, MA
12 Guyette, Chris 58" 175 F 12/25/00 Choate Rosemary Hall 10 Meriden, CT

14  Swift, Cooper 61" 170 D 3/10/00 Choate Rosemary Hall 10 West Hartford, CT

15 Crawford, Ryan 6'3" 210 D/F 2/8/00 Pope Francis Regional HS 11 Somers, CT

16 Tavella, Jonathan 5'6" 161 F 1/17/00 Pope Francis Regional HS 10 East Longmeadow, MA
17 Townley, Steven 62" 180 F 6/13/00 Williston-Northampton 10 Woodstock, VT

18 Demers, Makem 59" 150 F 10/1/00  Pope Francis Regional HS 10 Wilbraham, MA

19  Mariani, Cam 56" 145 F 2/18/00 Minnechaug Regional HS N Wilbraham, MA

20 Ashe, Matthew 58" 135 D/F 9/21/00 Pope Francis Regional HS 10 Springfield, MA
30 Iverson, Gregory 6'0" 170 G 9/13/00  Williston-Northampton 10 Belchertown, MA

Head Coach: Kevin Kervick | Assistant Coach: Jerry Zalucki



Barnstable Red Raiders

No. Name Ht. Wt, Pos. DOB School Grade
1 Nolan Soares Barnstable HS 8
2 Liam Capra Barnstable HS 9
3 Matt Petercuskie Barnstable HS 9
4 John Medeiros Barnstable HS 10
5 Jack Fredo Barnstable HS 9
6 Corey Weeks SPJP HS 10
7 Jack Richards SPJP HS 10
8 Brendan Cahill Barnstable HS 10
9 Sean Jones Barnstable HS 9
10 Chris Cordeiro Barnstable HS 8
1 Matt Fredo Barnstable HS 9
12 Will Cogswell Barnstable HS 9
13 Ben Kinski Barnstable HS 9
14  James Holzman Barnstable HS 9
15 Pat Harrington Barnstable HS 9
16 Tim Storie Barnstable HS 9
17 Brendan Jones Barnstable HS 9
19 Connor Donahue Barnstable HS 10
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Hometown

Cotuit, MA

West Barnstable, MA
Centerville, MA
Hyannis, MA
Centerville, MA
Sandwich, MA

East Sandwich, MA
Centerville, MA
Osterville, MA
Barnstable, MA
Centerville, MA
West Barnstable, MA
Centerville, MA
West Barnstable, MA
Barnstable, MA
Barnstable, MA
Osterville, MA
Marston Mills, MA

Head Coach: Michael Pasic | Assistant Coaches: Chris Fredo, George Soares

Bay State Breakers

No, Name Ht. Wi, Pos, DOB School Grade Hometown

1 Ricky Welch Goal 06/02/00 Whitman-Hanson HS 11 Hanson, MA

2 Tim Doyle Fwd 10/06/01 Marshfield HS 9 Marshfield, MA
3 Flynn Erickson Fwd 08/22/00 Hingham HS 1 Hingham, MA
4  Declan Maguire Def 06/26/01 St. Sebastian's HS 10 Hingham, MA
5 Jason Bishop Def 08/10/01 Hanover HS 10 Hanover, MA
6 CJPerry Fwd 03/28/01 Pembroke HS 10 Pembroke, MA
7  Will Crowley Fwd 08/18/01 Duxbury HS 10 Duxbury, MA
8 Cam Mannion Def 10/31/01 Thayer Academy HS 10 Dorchester, MA
9  Jonathan Jordan Def 12/05/01 Marshfield HS 9 Marshfield, MA
10 Kevin Moriarty Fwd 06/30/01 Thayer Academy HS 10 Plymouth, MA
1 Spencer Irving Fwd 01/18/01 Sacred Heart HS 10 Kingston, MA
12 Clay Worley Fwd 01/12/02  Duxbury HS 9 Duxbury, MA
14 Derek Devincent Fwd 01/05/00 Hanover HS n Hanover, MA
15  Zack Duchini Fwd 04/10/01 Pembroke HS 10 Pembroke, MA
18 Eddie Fettucia Fwd 02/01/01 Norwell HS 10 Norwell, MA
19 Ben Luscko Def 09/17/01 Duxbury HS 9 Duxbury, MA
30 Sam O'Grady Goal 07/30/01 Hanover HS 10 Hanover, MA

Head Coach: Mike Bishop | Assistant Coach: Jay Irving, Jon Jordan



Dual State River Hawks

No, Name

26 Shane Ahlin

N Adam Berger

9 Mike Brogdon

16  Ryan Brouillette
12 Sean Climo

5 Rich Colarusso
14  Matt Covino

23 Tommy Craig

17 Ryan Jackson

15 Stephen Johnson
25 Jack Keeler

2 Ryan Kelly

29 Max Kivekas

19 Anthony LaMarca
10 Joseph LaMarca
91 Stephen Licata
18 Shane Murphy
22 Jack Sutherland

Ht.
5"
5"
59"
6'0"
510"
56"
6'0"
6'0"
5"
57"
58"
59"
6'0"
59"
59"
5'8"
6'0"
6'0"

Head Coach: Paul LaMarco

Wt
150
155
154
172
170
145
172
170
160
130
130
150
150
150
140
165
175
170

Eastern Mass Senators

No, Name

1 Kenny Mills

3 Johnny Baker

4 Keith Burke

5 Brian Pescatore
6 Justin Rocha

7 Andrew McHale
8 Ryan Farwell

9 Anthony Incerto
10  Anthony Privitera
N Daniel Sullivan
12 Matt Farwell

14  Domenic Cosco
15 Declan Reynolds
16 Anthony Surette
17  Patrick Hayes

18 John Ossif

19 Daniel Broderick
20 Joey Guarino

21  Matt Tyman

30 Sam Day

Ht

56"
59"
57"
5
58"
62"
510"
510"
510"
510"
5
57"
5"
53"
5’5"
5'5"
56"
56"
56"
5'3"

Wt
125
140
145
175
150
210
175
185
155
165
160
135
155
15

10

140
120
129
150
10

Pos,
Goal
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Goal
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Def

Def

Pos,
Goal
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Def

Goal

boB
11/26/00
06/05/00
11/15/00
08/25/01
01/06/00
01/12/00
09/22/00
04/25/00
05/18/00
04/01/00
05/30/00
05/22/00
12/01/00
06/07/00
06/07/00
04/04/00
06/18/00
07/28/00

boB
11/01/01
10/29/00
06/30/01
04/04/00
01/22/02
02/19/00
09/07/01
07/28/01
02/19/01
01/15/01
01/08/00
05/24/01
04/11/00
12/27/00
01/15/01
06/06/00
05/23/00
12/18/01
07/16/01
01/23/01

School

Essex Tech
Dracut High
Lowell Catholic
Billerica High
Billerica High
Tewksbury High
Billerica High
Tewksbury High
Billerica High
Tewksbury High
Andover High
Shawsheen Tech
lpswich High
Billerica High
Billerica High
Merrimack High
Tewksbury High
Tewksbury High

School
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Grade Hometown

10
1
10
10
1
1
10
1
1
1
1
1
10
10
10
1

10

The Rectory School

Newton South
Woburn HS
Waltham Hs

Fessenden School

Woburn HS
Reading HS

Xaverian Brothers

Austin Prep
Woburn HS
Reading HS
Waltham Hs
Waltham Hs
Woburn HS
Burlington HS
Chelmsford HS
Melrose HS
Woburn HS
Burlington HS
Medway

Wilmington, MA
Dracut, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Billerica, MA
Billerica, MA
Tewksbury, MA
Billerica, MA
Tewksbury, MA
Billerica, MA
Tewksbury, MA
Andover, MA
Billerica, MA
lpswich, MA
Billerica, MA
Billerica, MA
Merrimack, N.H.
Tewksbury, MA
Tewksbury, MA

Grade Hometown

9
10
10
1
9
1
9
9
10
10
1
10
1
10
10
1
1
9
10
10

No. Reading, MA
Waban, MA
Woburn, MA
Waltham, MA
Belmont, MA
Woburn, MA
Reading, MA
Derry. MA
Woburn, MA
Woburn, MA
Reading, MA
Waltham, MA
Waltham, MA
Woburn, MA
Burlington, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Melrose, MA
Woburn, MA
Burlington, MA
Medway, MA

Head Coach: Brian Lavoie | Assistant Coach: Jim Maimone, Andy Davis, Stephen Nagle
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Islanders Hockey Club

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos, DOB School Grade  Hometown
2 lan Maguire 510" 160 Def 09/07/01 Westford Academy 10 Dunstable, MA
4 Antonio Colella 510" 150 Fwd 12/15/00 Malden Catholic n Malden, MA

5 Shane Cassidy 56" 140 Def 09/25/01 Beverly High School 9 Beverly, MA

6 John Centrella 59" 140 Fwd 02/23/00 St.Johns Prep Danvers 11 Andover, MA

8 Kyle Wizst 510" 160 Fwd 08/08/01 Westford Academy 10 Westford, MA
9 Jason Bunyon 59" 140 Fwd 08/09/01 Westford Academy 10 Westford, MA
14 Edward Field 59" 150 Fwd 08/17/16  Gloucester High School 10 Gloucester, MA
15 Aidan Cann 6'3" 205 Fwd 04/11/02 Governors Academy 9 Hamilton, MA
16 Conor Purtell 51" 170 Fwd 07/06/00 Danvers High School M Danvers, MA
19 Kevin Campbell 510" 150 Fwd 08/02/01 Middlesex Acad 10 Littleton, MA
22 Jack Corcoran 6'3" 180 Def 02/22/02 MASSCO High School 9 Middleton, MA
23 Andrew Mezza 5'8" 150 Fwd 11/28/01 Beverly High School 9 Beverly, MA

24 Harrison Marshall 5'8" 150 Def 02/07/02 Gloucester High School 9 Gloucester, MA
27 Ryan Durgin 510" 150 Def 12/23/16  Westford Academy 10 Westford, MA
32 Luke LaForest 59" 150 Goal 03/22/01 Acton Boxboro HS 10 Lexington, MA
35 Joseph Purtell 5'8" 140 Goal 06/11/02 St. Johns Prep Danvers 9 Beverly, MA

58 Michael Tracanna 510" 170 Def 09/14/01 Westford Academy 10 Westford, MA
72 Justin Montepeluso 5'7" 140 Fwd 07/08/01 Westford Academy 10 Littleton, MA
87 Luke Beckstein 59" 150 Fwd 10/01/01 Groton Academy 10 Tyngsboro, MA
91 Cameron Pacifico 57" 140 Fwd 09/20/01 Westford Academy 10 Westford, MA

Head Coaches: Joe Purtell | Manager: Jeff Bunyon

Mass Bay Shamrocks

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School Grade Hometown

2 Liam Duff 54" 15 Def 9/21/01 Weymouth HS 9 Weymouth, MA
6 Carson Takoaka 54" 135 Fwd 11/10/00 Newton North 11 Newton, MA

4 Mac Casper 5'6" 125 Fwd 7/31/01 CM High School 9 So.Boston, MA

5 Mike DiCenzo 56" 145 Def 10/21/00 Walpole HS 10 Walpole, MA

3  Brady Tuite 57" 140 Fwd 8/3/01 AB Williams 10 Charlestown, MA
7 Luke Jaber 5'6" 130 Def 9/27/00 BC High 10 Milton, MA

8 Alex Adams 55" 115 Fwd 6/13/00 Hingham HS N Hingham, MA

9 Peter Welch 5'8" 135 Fwd 6/27/01 BC High 10 So.Boston, MA
10 Patrick Cunniff 510" 140 Fwd 11/27/00 Milton HS 10 Milton, MA

11 Mike O'Toole 6'0 156 Def 3/30/01 Milton HS 10 Milton, MA

12 Jack Flaherty 51" 155 Fwd 5/24/01 BC High 10 So.Boston, MA
14 Jon Gionnone 510" 130 Fwd 1/13/00 Matignon 10 So.Boston, MA
15 Evan Sullivan 5'9" 155 Def 3/16/01 CM High School 10 So.Boston, MA
16 John Orton 5'7" 147 Def 7/25/01 Cardinal Splmn 10 Braintree, MA

17 Sully Czar 6'0" 150 Fwd 12/27/00 BCCS 9 So.Boston, MA
18 Brian Cloherty 511" 170 Fwd 8/21/00 Middlesex 10 So.Boston, MA
19 Lindin Cox 510" 132 Fwd 11/15/01 Boston Latin 9 So.Boston, MA
20 Colin Delvalle 57" 130 Fwd 3/16/02 Latin Academy 8 Charlestown, MA
30 Mark Guerra 59" 160 Goal 9/4/00 Milton HS 10 Milton, MA

Head Coach: Tom McGrath | Assistant Coaches: Ted Cunniff, JR Butler, Arthur Fritch, Tom Casper



Neponset Valley River Rats

No, Name

28
44
47
91

Head Coaches: Matt Baldino |

James Herring
Lorenzo Landini
Kevin Demore
Jonah Janero
Max Hess

Jeff Traux
Patrick Hilton
Frank Aten
Evan Shriber
Conor Joslin
Joe Hess

Alex Hayward
Jack Conroy
Dom Froio
Owen Powers
Shane Coen
Frankie Linso

Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School
510 130

6
6'2
6'2
5'9

510

6'

5'6
5'8
5'5
5'9
5N

510

6"

510

5'7
5N

Christopher Canavan 6’

Kevin Buckley
Pearce McCullough

510

5N

150
205
165
155
150
175
155
130
125
155
165
150
155
130
120
180
170
145
155

North Suburban Wings
No, Name

Trevor Ristino
Devin Forbes
Josh Nemeth
Will Parker
Sean Loescher
Ryan Munzing
Chris Kirby
Jason Loeser
Alec Matho
Brian Clougherty
Jack Thibodeau
Dan Guarino
Will Toomey
Andrew Shea
Cooper Adrian
CJ Fusco

Ht.
5’9
5'7
5'8
510
6’1
5M
5'9
5’9
5'10
6’2
5'8
5'9
5'9
6’0
5M
5'7

Wt
150
150
152
160
185
160
170
155
165
185
160
150
155
165
170
150

MO O T T T T T O ™TToO T

(@)

Goal
Goal
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Def
Def
Def
Fwd

/D
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Grade
7/9/01  Natick HS 10
11/30/01 Hillside 9
8/15/00 Roxbury Latin 10
5/17/01 Essex HS 10
1/1/01 Bourne HS 10
3/29/01 Essex HS 10
7/23/01 Plymouth North HS 10
2/2/00 Brockton HS M
9/26/00 Newton South HS 10
6/25/00 Cohassett HS 10
1/1/01 Bourne HS 10
5/10/01 Plymouth South HS 10
10/23/01 Catholic Memorial 9
7/11/01  Xaverian 10
4/9/01 Old Rochester Regional HS 10
5/25/01 Tabor Academy 10
6/20/01 Boston Latin 10
11/12/01 St. Sebastian's 10
1/11/01 Marshfield HS 10
4/26/01 Smithfield HS 10

Pos, DOB School

Assistant Coaches: Drew Michals, Grant Sherman

Grade Hometown

Hometown
Burlington, ON
Chicago, lll
Watertown, MA
Essex, VT
Bourne, MA
Essex, VT
Plymouth, MA
Brockton, MA
Newton, MA
Cohassett, MA
Bourne, MA
Plymouth, MA
Dorchester, MA
Lakeville, MA
Mattapoisett, MA
Lakeville, MA
West Roxbury, MA
Needham, MA
Marshfield, MA
Smithfield, RI

Revere HighSchool 10
Reading HS 10
Melrose HS 10
St. John’s Prep 10
Bishop Fenwick HS 10
Beverly HS 10
St. Mary’s N
St. Mary’s N
St. Mary’s 10
Lynn Classical 10
Danvers HS 10
Wakefield HS 10
Malden Cathlic HS 11
Beverly HS 10
Danvers HS 10
St. Mary’s 10

Head Coach: Gary Munzing | Assistant Coach: Mick Loescher

Revere, MA
Reading, MA
Melrose, MA
Hampton Falls, NH
Peabody, MA
Beverly, MA
Lynn, MA
Revere, MA
Salem, MA
Lynn, MA
Danvers, MA
Wakefield, MA
Medford, MA
Beverly, MA
Danvers, MA
Revere, MA



Quincy 67’s

Ht. Wit Pos, DOB Schoo

No, Name

1 Nolan Walker o'
2 Cormac Flaherty 6’
3 Matthew Keohane 6’
4  Riley Salani 6’
5 Brendan Foley 6'
6 Ronan Hurley 6
7 Devin Kelley o'
8 Kieran O'Driscoll 6’
9 Timothy Ladka 6’
10 Kyle Roche 6’
N Douglas Concannon 6’
12  Thomas Feeney 6
13 Daniel O'Leary o'
14  Jason Whalen 6’
15 John Norton 6’
16  Michael Dragon 6’
17 Ryan Larsen 6’
18 Declan Prendergrast 6’
19 Aidan Burke o'
30 Daniel Murphy 6’

Head Coach: Bill McKeon | Assistant Coach: Stephen Kelley, Bob Roche

South Shore Kings

No,  Name

—_

Head Coach: Kris Metea

Alex MacMillan
David Corrigan
Pierce Kenney
Tom Schofield
Jake Parker
Cam Sneyd
Dylan McNally
Will Moore

John Goudreault
Stephen Simoes

Zach Falvey

Collin McCormack

Matt Holmes

Kenny Demerchant
James Donovan

Brian Abely

Justin Anderson

185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185

Ht. Wt,
6'2" 200
510" 160
510" 175
6'0" 185
5mM" 170
510" 150
5'8" 145
6'0" 165
6'3" 200
5'9" 160
5'6" 140
510" 145
5'7" 145
5'7" 140
59" 155
510" 165
510" 155

Goal
Def
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Goal

Quincy 10
North Quincy 9
BC 9
Archies 10
Archies n
CM 9
CM 10
North Quincy 10
BC 9
Braintree 9
Xaverian 10
Quincy 10
Quincy 10
Quincy 10
North Quincy 10
BC 9
Quincy 10
Milton 10
BC 9
Quincy 10

Pos. DoB School
Thayer Academy (NEPSAC) 10

Goal
Def
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Goal

07/01/00
03/01/00
01/01/01

02/01/00
03/01/00
06/01/01

04/01/00
09/01/00
04/01/00
09/01/00
08/01/00
07/01/00
11/01/00

03/01/00
07/01/00
02/01/01

03/01/00

Medfield HS
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Grade Hometown

Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA

Grade  Hometown

n

Nobles & Grenough (NEPSAC) 9

Medfield HS
Attleboro HS
Taunton HS
Medfield HS

10
n
10
n

Nobles & Grenough (NEPSAC) 9

Dover-Sherborn HS n
Hopkinton HS 10
Franklin HS 10
Moses Brown (NEPSAC) n
Franklin HS 10
Franklin HS n
St. Sebastian’'s (NEPSAC) 10
Medfield HS 10
Westwood HS 10

Plymouth, MA
Medfield, MA
Needham, MA
Medfield, MA
Attleboro, MA
Taunton, MA
Medfield, MA
Dedham, MA
Sherborn, MA
Hopkinton, MA
Franklin, MA
Foxboro, MA
Norfolk, MA
Franklin, MA
Westwood, MA
Medfield, MA
Westwood, MA
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Springfield Rifles

No, Name Ht. Wt Pos, DOB School Grade Hometown

1 Max Loyuk 59" 133 G 09/13/00 Longmeadow High School n Longmeadow, MA

3 Bryan Baumann 56" 18 F 10/15/01  Frontier High School 9 Deerfield, MA

4  Spencer Robbins 62" 185 F 05/31/00 Longmeadow High School n Longmeadow, MA

5 Aaron Fugler 5'8" 180 D 02/16/01 Pope Francis High School 10 Granby, MA

6  Joey Czarnecki 59" 170 F 03/03/00 Westfield High School n Westfield, MA

7 Ryan Martin 57" 155 D 03/23/00 Ludlow High School n Ludlow, MA

8 Anthony Passerini 510" 175 F 05/02/00 Agawam High School n Southwick, MA

9 Ryan McDonough 5'8" 145 F 06/15/00 Chicopee High School n Chicopee, MA

10 John Russo 570" 152 F 10/21/00 S. Windsor High School 10 S. Windsor, CT

11 Max Cocchi 5'6" 140 F 10/03/00 Ludlow High School 10 Ludlow, MA

12 Matt Kowal 54" 140 F 04/23/01 Minnechaug Regional High School 10 Monson, MA

14 Nicholas DeMaio 5'8" 125 F 03/14/01 West Springfield High School 10 W. Springfield, MA
15 Spencer Stewart 61" 190 F 08/08/00 Pope Francis High School 10 Amherst, MA

16  Zachary Varney 6'0" 210 D 02/19/00 Minnechaug Regional High School 11 Wilbraham, MA

17 Jake Leahy 6'3" 220 D 01/11/00  Pope Francis High School N E. Longmeadow, MA
18 Jordan Torres 59" 140 F 04/19/01 Minnechaug Regional High School 10 Springfield, MA

19 Austin Kareta 6'0" 165 D 09/03/00 Minnechaug Regional High School 11 Springfield, MA

24 Spencer Cloutier 510" 165 F 08/02/00 Westfield High School 10 Westfield, MA

30 Patrick Greene 5M" 176 G 07/14/00 Suffield High School 1 Windsor Locks, CT
Head Coach: Sean Provost

Walpole Express

No. Name Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School Grade Hometown

2  Zammiello, Anthony 510" 175 Fwd 06/18/01 North Attleboro High School 10 North Attleboro, MA
3 Chitkara, Brady 5'8" 145 Def 08/03/01 Belmont Hill School 9 Westwod, MA

6 Doherty, Sean 56" 140 Fwd 01/21/01 Stoughton High School 10 Stoughton, MA

6 Giovanella, Benjamin 59" 160 Fwd 03/11/00 Medway High School n Medway, MA

7 Fitzpatrick, Ryan 56" 125 Fwd 06/06/01 King Phillip High School 10 Wrentham, MA

10 Hart, Andrew 511" 175 Def 10/16/00 Belmont Hill School 10 Waltham, MA

11 Desroaches, Owen 510" 180 Fwd 08/19/00 Catholic Memorial 10 Boston, MA

16 Yeomans, Will 511" 165 Def 10/18/01 North Attleboro High School 9 North Attleboro, MA
18 Panciocco, Joe 510" 170 Def 06/05/01 Walpole High School 10 Walpole, MA

19 Donohue, Conor 58" 160 Fwd 12/21/00 Westwood High School 10 Westwod, MA

20 Guarino, Cal 59" 145 Def 11/19/00 Westwood High School 10 Westwod, MA

23 Healey, Ryan 510" 160 Fwd 03/07/01 Westwood High School 10 Westwod, MA

25 Luciani, Tony 57" 145 Fwd 03/30/00 Mount Saint Charles n Bellingham, MA

30 Jones, Michael 5'8" 150 Goal 07/12/01 Roxbury Latin 9 Dedham, MA

33 Reager, Espen 5'6" 147 Goal 06/11/01 Coyle Cassidy High School 9 Foxboro, MA

44 McHugh, Brendan 510" 160 Def 12/11/00 North Attleboro High School 10 North Attleboro, MA
66 Thomas, Trevor 55" 130 Fwd 03/17/01 Blackstone Valley Tech 10 Milford, MA

Head Coach: Rob Reilly



Bay State Breakers

No, Name Ht.

3 Driscoll, Andrew 6'4"
5 O'Rourke, Marc 6'0"
7 Dunderdale, Michael 61"

8 Mahoney, Colin 510"
9 Higgins, Frank 6'2"
13 Mahoney, Ryan 510"
14 Morris, Connor 6'0"
15 Smith, Justin 59"
16 Colbert, Sean 5'8"
17 Taylor, Scott 6'0"
18 Grant, Michael 6'2"
19 McHugh, Aidan 510"
21 Wolford, Will 510"
22 McGlame, Mike 510"
27 Gordon, Jeff 5'6"
29 Pijanowski, Justin 5'8"
33 Stranges, Bailey 6'0"
44 Jacobs, Stephen 6'2"
71 Grady, Jack 6'2"
77 Hennessey, Jack 6'0"

Head Coach: Thomas MacDonald

Boch Miltia

No.

1

2
4
5
1
13
14
17
19
20
21
22
27
41
47
65
74
88
94

Name

Devin Barresi
Keelan Ulnick
Thomas Tresca
Matthew Slick

Alex Wilkins
Thomas Samuelson
Griffin Clark
Connor Berry

Marc Gatcomb
Alexander Heinritz
Andranik Armstrong
Cameron Boudreau
Noah Williams
Cole Joslin

Ben Ginsberg

Ryan King

Nathan Reilly

Tate Singleton
Robbie Ferreira

Wt,
180
170
170
170
170
160
175
160
165
175
170
165
170
170
160
160
170
175
185
170

Ht. Wt. Pos.
6'1"" 180 Goal
61" 185 Def
6'1"" 185 Fwd
6'2" 200 Def
59" 165 Def
51" 180 Fwd
510" 177 Fwd
510" 160 Fwd
6'2" 175 Fwd
59" 165 Fwd
59" 178 Fwd
6'1"" 175 Def
6'0" 195 Fwd
510" 165 Fwd
6'"" 210 Def
6'1"" 180 Fwd
6'4" 198 Def
5'8" 183 Fwd
6'0" 180 Fwd

IBUTIER | ROSTERS //

Pos. DOB School

Fwd 6/20/98 Hinghma HS
Def 1/8/99  Hinghma HS
Def 8/17/99 BC High

Fwd 2/20/98 Nobles

Fwd 12/15/99 Hinghma HS
Fwd 7/13/99 Hanover HS
Fwd 10/16/99 Hanover HS
Def 2/26/99 Marshfield HS
Fwd 4/26/99 Plymouth South HS
Fwd 7/28/99 Xavarian HS
Fwd 8/2/99 BC High

Def 5/19/99 Cohasset HS
Fwd 2/18/99 Xavarian HS
Def 11/20/98 Hanover HS
Fwd 2/6/98 Hinghma HS
Goal 3/9/99 Pemboke HS
Goal 4/20/98 Portssmith Abbey
Def 12/1/98 Hinghma HS
Fwd 1/1/98 Hinghma HS
Fwd 7/10/99 Hinghma HS

DOB
5/24/99
3/26/98
2/16/98
3/13/99
6/6/98
3/3/99
5/3/98
12/14/99
7/22/99
2/5/98
5/1/99
11/27/99
2/24/98
9/2/98
10/19/98
3/20/99
3/2/98
9/5/98
3/19/99

School

Proctor Academy
The Gunnery School
Rivers School
Proctor Academy
The Gunnery School

Kimball Union Academy
Governor's Academy

St. Mark's School
The Gunnery School

Kimball Union Academy
Kimball Union Academy
Governor's Academy

The Gunnery School
Proctor Academy

Governor's Academy

Proctor Academy
Proctor Academy
Proctor Academy
Vermont Academy

Head Coach: Nik Tasiopoulos | Assistant Coach: Tom Walsh

Grade = Hometown

12
12
n

12
n

12
n

12
n

12
n

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Hingham, MA
Hingham, MA
Hanover, MA
Hanover, MA
Hanover, MA
Hanover, MA
Hanover, MA
Marshfield, MA
Plymouth, MA
Hanover, MA
Norwell, MA
Cohasset, MA
Hanson, MA
Hanover, MA
Hingham, MA
Pembroke, MA
Hanson, MA
Hingham, MA
Hingham, MA
Hingham, MA

| Assistant Coach: Sean Coady | Manager: Greg McGlame

Grade Hometown

1

12
12
12
12

Raleigh, NC

San Clemente, CA
Newton, MA

E. Amherst, NY
Kennett Square, PA
Williston, VT
Matthews, NC
Bedford, NH
Woburn, MA
Scottsdale, AZ
Alexandria, VA
Salem, NH
Cortland, NY
Cohasset, MA
Needham, MA

E. Greenwich, RI
Narragansett, RI
West Lebanon, NH
Haverhill, MA



Boston Junior Bruins

No. Name

Sean Dynan
Timothy Casilli
Bryce Dolan
Sean Healy

—_

Finley Mullallay
Sean Thomson
John Femia
9  Paul McAuliffe
Michael Ball
N Evan Googins
12 Michael Lombardi
Roope Hirvonen
15 Matt McGrath
16 Michael Outzen
17 Kyle Shero
18 Ashton Fry
19 Bobby Young
20 Christian Hayes
30 Jack Eselius

2
3
4
5 Velan Nandhakumaran
6
7
8

Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School

6'01" 175 03/24/99 Kimball Union Academy
6'02" 195 08/17/99 Milton Academy

6'01" 190 02/13/99 Kimball Union Academy
6'04" 200 11/29/99 Boston College H.S.
510" 175 03/30/99 Milton Academy

5'09" 160 05/28/99 Thayer Academy

6'00" 175 04/30/98 Kimball Union Academy
510" 175 02/22/98 Dexter School

6'01: 200 01/31/98 Kimball Union Academy
6'03" 205 08/28/98 Boston College H.S.
510" 165 02/25/99 Thayer Academy

6'01" 175 08/20/98 Kimball Union Academy
510" 185 11/18/98 Kimball Union Academy
5'07" 155 07/01/99 Cushing Academy
6'00" 175 07/29/99 Cushing Academy

6'01" 185 06/25/98 Kimball Union Academy
51" 175 07/16/98 Cushing Academy
6'00" 185 11/08/98 Kimball Union Academy
5'07" 155 11/10/99  Thayer Academy

6'01" 185 02/22/99 Belmont Hill

Head Coach: John Ryan | Assistant Coaches: Mike Cashman, Pat Bohan

Cape Cod Whalers

No, Name

1 Jimmy Scannell
2  Joe Doherty

3 Eric Jeremiah

4 Michael Callahan
5 Jack Rathbone
6 Sean Keohan

7  Jayson Dobay

7  Jerry Harding

8  Christian O'Neill
9 Jay O'Brien

10 Billy Smith

12 lan Murphy

16 Brendan Hamblet
18 Jack Nisbet

19 Matt Hayes

20 Aidan McDonough
22 Casey Carreau
23 Ryan Farley

27 Mike Seoane

35 Aidan Murphy

Ht. Wt
6'0" 170
6'2" 202
5'7" 175
6'2" 195
5M" 185
51" 175
6'0" 170
61" 202
5" 175
6'0" 190
510" 175
5" 180
5mM" 175
6'0" 185
61" 175
62" 180
59" 183
61" 205
61" 195
6'0" 192

Pos., DOB School

Goal
Def

Def

Def

Def

Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Goal

06/13/99
02/03/98
03/30/98
09/23/99
05/20/99
02/09/99
07/27/99
03/22/99
06/17/98
11/04/99
04/10/98
04/06/99
11/05/98
03/03/99
07/28/98
11/06/99
08/03/98
04/11/98
05/08/98
08/16/98

Thayer Academy
Roxbury Latin

St. Sebastian
Roxbury Latin
Dexter School
Dexter School
Thayer Academy
Noble & Greenough
Belmont Hill

Thayer Academy
Williston Northampton
Dexter School
Rivers School
Dexter School
Lawrence Academy
Thayer Academy
Thayer Academy
Thayer Academy
Thayer Academy
Dexter School

Head Coach: Andrew Orpik | Assistant Coaches: Matt Price, Frank Nelson
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Grade Hometown

Reading, MA.
Cumberland. R.I.
Barrington, R.I.
Quincy, MA.
Mississauga, ONT.
Quincy, MA.
Beaconsfield, QUE.
Canton, MA.
Newton, MA.
Scituate, MA.
Braintree, MA.
Barrington, R.I.
Hikia, Finland
Orland Park, IL.
Lone Tree, CO.
Pittsburgh, PA.

Highlands Ranch, CO.

Kitchner, ONT.
Milton, MA.
Medfield, MA.

Grade Hometown

n
12
12
n
n

12
n

12
12
12
12

Medfield, MA
Braintree, MA
Hanover, MA
Franklin, MA

West Roxbury, MA

Milton, MA
Weymouth, MA
Canton, MA
Westwood, MA
Hingham, MA
Hyde Park, MA
Braintree, MA
Hopkinton, MA
Scituate, MA
Salem, NH
Milton, MA
Acushnet, MA
Norwell, MA
Norwell, MA
Walpole, MA
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Eastern Mass Senators

No. Name Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School Grade Hometown

2  MAX RAND 6'1 175 Def 04/13/99 BROOKS SCHOOL 1 MARSTON MILLS, MA
3 CONNOR BOYCE 517 180 Def 02/08/98 WINCHENDON SCOOL 12 SAINT ALBANS, VT
4 SAM RAND 51 170 Def 05/21/00 WINCHENDON SCOOL N MARSTON MILLS, MA
5 JUSTIN ALVES 58 165 Fwd 08/04/99 WINCHENDON SCOOL N WOBURN, MA

6 CULLEN YOUNG 5'9 185 Def 10/24/00 AVON OLD FARMS 10 MAYNARD, MA

7  MIKE HARDMAN 6'1 188 Fwd 02/05/99 WINCHENDON SCOOL T HANOVER, MA

8 MATT FAWCETT 5'7 145 Fwd 04/22/99  WINCHENDON SCOOL M LINCOLN, RI

9 BEN THOMAS 51 175 Fwd 01/09/1999 WINCHENDON SCOOL M ASHBURNHAM, MA
11 ALEC ANDREUCCI 617 190 Fwd 03/31/98 CUSHING ACADEMY 12 GUILFORD, CT

12 DANTE VASCONCELLOS 6'3 210 Def 09/04/199 WINCHENDON SCOOL 1 WOBURN, MA

15 BRAD ZONA 6'0 205 Def 08/01/00 CUSHING ACADEMY 1l AUBURN, MA

16 MAX NEWMAN 6'3 170 Def 05/29/99 WINCHENDON SCOOL N EASTON, MD

17 NOLAN McELHANEY 6'3 175 Def 04/22/99 CUSHING ACADEMY n YORBA LINDA, CA
18 BRIAN SCOVILLE 6'3 215 Def 03/28/99 WINCHENDON SCOOL N AGAWAM, MA

19  VILHO SANNLOUMA 6'3 200 Fwd 07/14/99 CUSHING ACADEMY 11 HELSINKI, FINLAND
20 CAM GENDRON 6'2 175 Fwd 01/01/99 WINCHENDON SCOOL 1 BOXFORD, MA

21 MATT GUERRA 59 175 Fwd 05/21/99 CUSHING ACADEMY 11 SANFORD, FL

22 JON MULERA 5'8 145 Fwd 03/11/199 WINCHENDON SCOOL N ROCKVILLE, MD

1 BRANDON GRAF 510 175 Goal 02/11/99 WINCHENDON SCOOL N GARDNER, MA

30 JOEY HALSTROM 6'l 200 Goal 08/07/98 CUSHING ACADEMY 10 FORT COLLINS, CO

Head Coach: Greg Thomas | Assistant Coach: Patrick Hines

Little Bruins

No. Name Ht. Wt. Pos. DOB School Grade Hometown

1 ZDUNSKI, Owen 67 180 G 05/22/98 Lawrence Acad. Brentwood TN
2 COLMAN, Blake 6'2 190 D 06/15/99 St Sebastians Needham, MA
3 SWIGGETT, James 59 186 D 03/13/98 Lawrence Acad. Darien, CT

4  DOYLE, Braden 6 160 D 08/24/01 Lawrence Acad. Lynnfield, MA
5 GINDHART, lan 517 175 D 01/16/00 Tabor St. Louis, MO
6 LOVERIDGE, Joshua 51 185 D 08/07/98 St Marks Malden, MA

7  NANTAIS, Michael 6 185 D 01/29/98 St Marks Pointe-Claire, Qc
8 KIMBALL, Ethan 6' 18 D 04/01/99 St Marks Holden, MA

10 KENT, Timothy 57 160 F 08/04/99 Lawrence Acad. Parkland, FL

11 DALE, Thomas 51 185 F 08/21/98 Deerfield Acad. Darien, CT

14 MOYNIHAN, Patrick 51 165 F 01/23/01 Lawrence Acad. Millis, MA

15 FARRELL, Sean 58 160 F 11/02/01 St Marks Hopkinton, MA
16  TONGUE, Devan 67 195 F 12/31/99 NMH Hampden , Ma
18 KAZEROID, Kyle 59 175 F 03/15/99 NMH Chicopee, MA
22 CAPELLO, Tyler 61 170 F 06/21/05 Rivers Wellesley, MA
24 STUDLEY, Jack 6’ 185 F 04/15/99 BB&N Billerica, MA
30 MCKENNITT, Cameron 6'1 185 G 08/12/99 St Marks Concord, MA
44 BRACKETT, Hunter 51 175 F 11/27/00 Tabor Plantation, FL
68 HARDING, JJ 59 175 F 03/19/98 Lawrence Acad. Wakefield, MA
77 HARTIKAINEN, Santeri 6' 185 F 01/05/99 Groton School Helsinki, Finland

Head Coach: Andy Powers | Assistant Coach: Peter Masters



Neponset Valley River Rats

No, Name

2 Ben Pirko

3 Patrick Dawson
4 Jack Cameron
5 Ryan Heath

6 Marshall Rifai

7  Josh Chapman
8 JJ Fecteau

9 Sam Swanson
10  Chris Brown

13 Craig Needham
16 Drew Elser

17 Matt Allen

18 Nick Wildgoose
19 Austin Magera
21 Grey Owens

27 Tiger Zhang

72 Neil Shea

91 Teddy Wooding
30 Bryan McGrath
35 Alex Zafonte

Ht.
6'2
6
6'2
5'10
6"
6'
57
510
6"
5'10
510
6'2
510
6
6"
5'6
6"

Wt
170
185
180
175
180
185
170
170
180
170
175
180
175
170
180
175
195
170
175
175

Pos,. DOB  School

OO TMTMTMOTTMTMTTMTTMTTQOQOOQOO

2/2/99  Avon Old Farms
1/14/99  Westminster
4/18/99 Lawrence Academy
5/5/98 Nobles

3/16/98 Hotchkiss

4/5/98  Albany Academy
1/12/99  Albany Academy
8/10/98 Lawrence Academy
3/27/99 Groton School
3/31/99 Lawrence Academy
1/4/00  Avon Old Farms
3/14/99 Avon Old Farms
12/7/99 Avon Old Farms
7/19/98 Lawrence Academy
1/16/99  Brunswick School
5/24/99 Milton Academy
7/29/99 Lawrence Academy
12/30/99 Rivers

5/30/98 Roxbury Latin
1/21/99  St. Sebastian's

Head Coach: Ross Pasquantonio | Assistant Coach: Rob Riley

Springfield Rifles

No, Name

—_

Adin Farhat
Henry Bishop
Eric Fournier
Cam Peritz
Brian Groom
Jake Rasch
Sam Tober

Max DiCicco
Michael Holland
Sal Kacoyannakis
Jeremy Reiser
Michael Kerbrat
Jack Bloem
Andrew Rinaldi
Brendan White
Nick Schofield
Gustav Lundin
Eric Hanson
Theo Lenz

Eric Green

Ht.

511"
5"
59"
59"
63"
61"

61"

57"
6'0"
58"
6'3"
6'0"
61"

61"

6'3"
61"

6'0"
6'0"
511"
6'4"

Head Coach: Kevin Kervick

155
180
160
175
215
185
185
155
190
165
200
185
170
180
194
180
165
180
160
190

Pos. DOB School

Goal
Def

Def

Fwd
Def

Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Goal

05/03/98
04/16/98
06/06/99
09/24/98
01/20/98
09/13/98
03/02/99
03/20/98
11/23/99
01/04/99
07/12/99
01/10/98
02/25/98
03/15/98
08/02/98
06/18/98
02/27/98
03/04/99
06/09/99
08/12/99

Loomis Chaffee
Deerfield Academy

I8UTIER | ROSTERS //

Grade Hometown

12
1
1
12
12
13
1
12
1
12
1
12
1
12
12
1
1
1
12
12

Northfield Mount Herman

Pope Francis
Loomis Chaffee

Northfield Mount Herman
Northfield Mount Herman

Loomis Chaffee
Deerfield Academy
Pope Francis

Pope Francis

Deerfield Academy
Kent School

Kent School

Williston Northampton
Williston Northampton
Kent School

Williston Northampton
Deerfield Academy

Arlington, VA
Medway, MA
Halifax, NS
Walpole, MA
Beaconfield, QC
Weare, NH
Suwanne, GA
Columbus, OH
Worcester, MA
Medford, MA
Hopewell Junction, NY
Smithfield, RI
Cary, NC
Suwanne, GA
Greenwich, CT
Markham, ON
Marshfield, MA
Wrentham, MA
Franklin, MA
Concord, MA

Grade Hometown

12
12
n
12
12
PG
n
PG
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
n
n

Northfield Mount Herman 11

Hollis, NH

Baie d'Urfe, Quebec
Lethbridge, AB Canada
Palmer, MA

Burlington, MA
Cumberland, ME
Englewood, CO
Howell, Ml

Charlotte, NC

East Longmeadow, MA
Southwick, MA

Laguna Niguel, CA
Saratoga Springs, NY
Pierrefonds, Quebec
Medford, MA

Foxboro, MA

Viken, Sweden
Mahwah, NJ

Vienna, VA

Easton, CT



Canton Bulldogs

No., Name

46
63
88

Head Coach: Chris Martin

DJ Trerice

CJ Martin
Jackson Maffeo
Ryan Lodge
Robert McNeice
John Goyetch
John Maloney
Kevin Murphy
Brad Murphy
Michael Dadasis
Nicholas Donovan
Zack Walsh
Andrew Song
Charlie Malloy
Michael Pigeon
Tommy Kilduff
Tyler Sullivan

Ht.

6'0"
6'0"
61"
62"
6'0"
5'8"
6'3"
5'8"
59"
5
57"
62"
510"
59"
57"
5'8"
59"

170
190
195
185
170
140
230
140
160
150
145
220
160
160
160
140
160

Eastern Mass Senators

No, Name

1 Tommy Ferullo

2 Matt Ricci

3 Ben Brody

4 Matthew Nardone
5 Andrew Miller

6 Chris Egan

7  Christian Brinkley
8 Brendan Rocha

9 Joe Macinnis

10 Bem Stefanini

1 Luc Daillaire

12 Ryan O'Connor
14 Austin Cole

15 Kevin Quirk

16  Patrick O'Halloran
17 Riley Gilberg

19 Steven Giardina
20 Luke Anderson
22 Cameron Egan

30 Paul Barbieri

Ht.
59"
58"
59"
59"
510"
59"
510"
59"
6'0"
50"
510"
59"
57"
6'4"
6'3"
510
6'0"
57"
5"
5"

Wt
150
180
190
165
150
185
185
165
160
200
165
170
160
210
180
155
170
150
200
210

Def
Def
Def
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Goal
Goal
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd

Pos,
Goal
Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Goal

DOB
10/20/98
9/11/98
4/28/99
8/6/99
5/16/00
3/1/00
5/24/99
10/22/99
5/42/1999
6/17/99
9/23/99
1/27/99
1/13/98
8/13/99
10/24/98
8/20/99
7/20/00

boB
11/04/98
10/01/98
11/16/99
08/21/99
10/04/99
05/15/00
01/15/99
02/14/98
08/05/99
01/14/99
04/08/99
02/01/99
05/17/99
10/06/98
07/28/99
04/10/99
07/17/99
06/12/99
09/08/98
12/24/99

School

Canton HS
Canton HS
Canton HS
Canton HS
Canton HS
Canton HS
Oliver Ames HS
Canton HS
Canton HS
Canton HS
Canton HS
Oliver Ames HS
Roxbury Latin
Canton HS
Canton HS
Canton HS
Xavierian HS

School
Woburn

Westford Academy

Belmont
St.Johns Prep
Waltham
Waltham
Woburn
Belmont Hill
Framingham
Framingham
Watham
Burlinton
Belmont
Belmont
Burlington
Burlington
Waltham
Woburn
Waltham
Burlington

18U TIER 2 ROSTERS //

Grade Hometown

12
12
12
12
1

Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Easton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Easton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA
Canton, MA

Grade Hometown

12
12
1

1

1

1

12
12
12
12
1

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
1

Woburn, MA
Westford, MA
Belmont, MA

Winchester, MA

Waltham, MA
Waltham, MA
Woburn, MA
Belmont, MA

Framingham, MA
Framingham, MA

Waltham, MA
Burlington, MA
Belmont, MA
Belmont, MA
Burlington, MA
Burlington, MA
Waltham, MA
Woburn, MA
Waltham, MA
Burlington, MA

Head Coach: Mike Bonish Jr. | Assistant Coach: Steve Rizzo, Hugh Forrest, Mike LoRusso



Mass Bay Shamrocks

No, Name

1 Jake Moynihan

2 Andrew Decoste
3 Cormac Howley

4  Owen Connolly

5 Cullen Burke

6 Shane Lake

7 Ryan Bothwell

8 Thomas Casper

9 Nick Hutchinson
10 Sean Doherty

n Owen Driscoll

12 William Driscoll

14 John Connolly

15 Brandon Robinson
16 Brendan McLaughlin
17 Dylan McDougall
18 Joseph Mulry

19 Nolan Rooney

20 Flannan Finn

Head Coach: Jack Fritch

Ht,
165
165
150
160
180
190
170
140
140
150
175
175
160
160
190
175
160
175
200

| Assistant Coaches: Jack Fitzpatrick Manager: Glen Mair

Wt,
5"
5"
5'7"
5
510"
510"
510"
5'8"
5'8"
510"
510"
510"
5'8"
5'9"
6'3"
5
510
5
62"

Pos,
G 12/5/99
D/F 11/14/99
D/F 8/16/99
D/F 10/15/99
D/F 11/18/99
D/F 7/31/98
D/F 10/16/99
D/F 11/2/99

D/F 7/20/98
D/F 4/7/99

D/F 5/24/99
D/F 5/24/99
D/F 6/11/99

D/F 1/2/99

D/F 4/21/99
D/F 11/30/99
D/F 5/20/99
D/F 8/20/99
D/F 7/8/99

Neponset Valley River Rats

No, Name Ht. Wt
1 LUC FOX 5'9 145
2  JOHN HALLORAN 6'2 187
3 CAMERON TRUDEAU 51 165
4 TYLER HARVEY 51 170
5 ZACHARY MCCRYSTAL 5'8 175
7  TYLER POULIN 5'6 155
8 PETER PANAGOPOULOS 5'7 145
9 HUNTER SARRO 5'8 170
11 NOLAN DONATO 5'8 145
12 JETT DZIAMA 51 160
14 JAMES SEXTON 51 165
16 QUINTON TUCKER 5'6 155
17 PATRICK COYNE 5'7 170
19 SHOKUMA MATSUKA 5'9 145
21 EVAN DELANO 5'8 160
23 OWEN RUDICUS 6'2 170
24 JACOB MILLER 5'9 175
31 NICHOLAS YOUNG 6'2 180
44 ALEX BOWER 510 170
83 NATE ALTHOFF 510 170

Pos, DOB

School

DOB  School

Catholic Memorial
Braintree

Milton

Boston Latin Academy
Catholic Memorial
Boston Latin Academy
Braintree

BC High

Braintree

Catholic Memorial

BC High

BC High

Boston Latin Academy
Catholic Memorial
Boston Latin Academy
Milton

Boston Latin Academy
Boston Latin Academy
Boston Latin Academy

18U TIER 2 ROSTERS //

Grade Hometown

1
n
12
1
1
12
1
1
12
1
1
1
12
12
12
1
12
12

Goal
Fwd
Def

Def

Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Goal
Fwd
Fwd

11/16/99
09/29/98
12/26/98
06/11/00
02/02/99
08/06/99
01/17/99
03/04/00
10/26/98
05/26/99
01/31/99
07/21/99
03/26/99
02/01/99
02/27/99
12/30/99
11/08/99
12/31/98
01/02/00
06/06/99

LAWRENCE ACADEMY
DEXTER

NORTON HS

TABOR ACADEMY
MIDDLESEX SCHOOL
LAWRENCE ACADEMY
CARDINAL SPELLMAN HS
NO. ATTLEBORO HS
DEXTER

NOBLES

B C HIGH

WINCHENDON
FALMOUTH HS
HOTCHKISS

BC High

TABOR ACADEMY
FALMOUTH HS
MARSHFIELD HS

TABOR ACADEMY
LAWRENCE ACADEMY

n
n
12
10
n
n
12
n
n
n
12
n
12
n
n
10
12
12
10
n

West Roxbury, MA
Braintree, MA
Milton, MA

West Roxbury, MA
Dorchester, MA
Boston, MA
Braintree, MA
South Boston, MA
Braintree, MA
Milton, MA

Milton, MA

Milton, MA
Dorchester, MA
South Boston, MA
Brighton, MA
Milton, MA

West Roxbury, MA
South Boston, MA
West Roxbury, MA

Grade Hometown

VALENCIA, CA
MILTON, MA
NORTON, MA
DURHAM, NH
DUXBURY, MA
GROTON, MA

AVON, MA

NO. ATTLEBORO, MA
SCITUATE, MA
NATICK, MA

MILTON, MA
HANCOCK, NH

EAST FALMOUTH, MA
BETHESDA, MD
SCITUATE, MA
DUXBURY, MA

EAST FALMOUTH, MA
MARSHFIELD, MA
UPPER TANTALLON, NS
MERCER ISLAND, WA

Head Coach: Matthew Baldino | Assistant Coaches: Tom Pasquantonio, Andrew Michals



North Surburban Wings

No. Name

Ht.
Jack Lonergan 5'7"
Sean Thomson 59"
Cam Twomey 57"
Jeff Russo 57"
Justin Sullivan 5'6"
Mike Clougherty 6'0"
Tom Cash 6'0"
Mike Desmond 510"
Sam Hubbard 6'0"
Gavin Prodgers 511"
Billy Fairweather 61"
Sean Mahan 6'3"
Nico Scali 5'6"
Andrew Kreamer 6'0"
Ryan Clark 510"
KJ Sarni 510"
Ben Coccoluto 6'0"
Matt Coughlin 5sm”
Ben Carlson 510"

Wt
155
175
180
155
140
190
175
165
175
160
180
170
170
165
190
180
215
160
180

Pos,
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd

Def
Def
Def
Def
Def
Def

Goal
Goal

DOB
09/23/99
03/23/99
09/17/98
10/02/99
09/08/98
12/07/99
05/16/99
05/12/99
10/13/99
10/15/99
08/12/98
06/04/99
08/09/99
06/29/98
01/11/98
02/18/98
10/09/98
08/22/99
10/18/98

School

Medford High School
St. John's Prep

Salem High School
Burlington High School
Wakefield High School
Lynn High School

St. Mary's High School
St. Mary's High School
St. John's Prep
Belmont Hill

St. John's Prep
Matignon High School
St Mary's High School
St. Mary's High School
Lynn High School

St. John's Prep
Wakefield High School
Reading High School

18U TIER 2 ROSTERS //

Grade Hometown

n
12
12
n
12
N1
n
12
n
n
12
12

12
12
12
12
N1

North Andover High School 12

Head Coach: Anthony Cornacchia | Assistant Coach: Matthew Johnson

Quincy 67’s

No. Name

ZIFFESSOONOU A NN =

19

Derek Bille
Shamus McBride
Joshua Campbell
Austin Lee
Michael Tervakoski
Zachary Sylvia
Michael Stack
Owen Lynch
Brian Quevillon
Patrick Curley
Trevor Layden
James O'Leary
Hunter Phillips
Thomas Noonan
Kevin McDonald
Aaron Hause
Timothy Looney

Ht.
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

30 Brendan McLaughlin &'

Wt
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185

Pos. DOB
Goal
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Def
Def
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Goal

School

North Quincy 12
Quincy 12
Quincy 12
North Quincy 12
Quincy 12
Brockton 12
Braintree 12
Quincy 12
Archies 12
CM 12
BC 12
Quincy 12
North Quincy 12
Milton 12
North Quincy 12
Milton 12
Milton 12
Pembroke 12

Head Coach: Bob Roche | Assistant Coach: Eric Wood, Jim Fitzpatrick

Grade Hometown

Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA
Quincy, MA

Medford, MA
Reading, MA
Salem, MA
Burlington, MA
Wakefield, MA
Lynn, MA
Lynn, MA
Nahant, MA
Groveland, MA
Melrose, MA
Wakefield, MA
Woburn, MA
Gloucester, MA
Lynn, MA
Lynn, MA
Lynnfield, MA
Wakefield, MA
Reading, MA
North Andover, MA



South Shore Kings

No. Name

Erik Clements
Tommy Giandomenico
Noah Traylor
Danny Brown
Stephen Gerbis
Joe Zeidan
Danny Shea
Cullin Anastasia
Jack Tufts
Shane Hanley
Henry Bruckner
Zack Albert
Ryan Keator
Aidan Donohue
Conner Keane
Cooper Wolff
Cam Dutra

Head Coach: Kris Metea

Ht. Wt Pos. DOB School

62"
510"
510"
57"
5"
61"
5'8"
59"
5"
5'8"
6'0"
57"
61"
5"
61"
5
510"

Weymouth Wildcats

No, Name

3 McCarthy, Liam

4  O'Toole, Connor
5 Gervasi, Christian
6 Sage, Liam

7 Phillips, Ryan

8 Canavan, Dara

10 McGuire, Sean

13  Glass, Nicholas

14  Murphy, Benjamin
15 Sarno, Anthony
16 Clancy, Thomas
17 Keenan, Sean

18 Umbro, Nicholas
21 Gervasi, Robert
24 Campanile, Joseph
29 Flanders, John

35 Erwin, David

88 Connolly, Shane

Ht.

59
57
61"
510"
59"
6'0"
59"
59"
6'0"
57"
510"
510"
510"
57"
61"
6'0"
510"
58"

Wt
165
145
165
175
150
165
155
150
160
145
170
165
160
145
180
165
160
148

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Def

Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def

Fwd
Goal

Pos,
Fwd
Def
Def
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Fwd
Def
Def
Def
Fwd
Goal
Goal
Fwd

11/01/98

03/01/98
01/01/99
12/01/98

06/01/99
10/01/98
05/01/98
08/01/99
03/01/99
03/01/99
03/01/99
06/01/99
04/01/99
04/01/99
12/01/98

08/01/99
07/01/99

North Attleboro HS
Dexter (NEPSAC)
Belmont Hill (NEPSAC)
Xaverian HS
Xaverian HS

Newton North HS
Dexter (NEPSAC)
Mansfield HS
Xaverian HS

Catholic Memorial HS
Xaverian HS

Taunton HS
Wellesley HS

Mount Saint Charles Acad.

Plymouth South HS
BB&N (NEPSAC)
Xaverian HS

poB
08/18/98
03/15/00
03/26/99
04/23/99
12/15/98
11/19/99
09/27/98
06/04/99
08/22/99
02/12/00
09/05/98
09/04/98
09/05/99
02/20/99
09/22/99
06/05/99
06/21/99
03/29/99

Schoo]

Archbishop Williams
Weymouth
Hingham

Braintree

Hanover

Braintree

Braintree
Archbishop Williams
Archbishop Williams
Blue Hills
Weymouth
Archbishop Williams
Weymouth
Archbishop Williams
Whitman

Braintree
Weymouth
Archbishop Williams

Head Coach: Mike Connelly | Assistant Coach: Bob McCarthy, Anthony Sarno

18U TIER 2 ROSTERS //

Grade Hometown

12
12
1
12
1
12
12
1
12
1
12
12
1
1
12
1
12

North Attleboro, MA
Walpole, MA
Berlin, MA
Foxboro, MA
Tampa, FL

West Newton, MA
Medfield, MA
Mansfield, MA
Bridgewater, MA
Foxboro, MA
Franklin, MA
Taunton, MA
Wellesley, MA
Wrentham, MA
Plymouth, MA
Cambridge, MA
Brockton, MA

Grade Hometown

12
1
12
12
12
1
12
1
1
1
12
12
1
12
1
12
12
12

Weymouth, MA
Weymouth, MA
Hingham, MA
Braintree, MA
Hanover, MA
Braintree, MA
Braintree, MA
Weymouth, MA
Holbrook, MA
Avon, MA
Weymouth, MA
Weymouth, MA
Weymouth, MA
Abington, MA
Whitman, MA
Braintree, MA
Weymouth, MA
Weymouth, MA
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I Iates Sportsmanship
Mike Cheever Scholarship
Grow Hockey Grant

=e-] for Skates @
| Grow Hocke

development program

How the Boston Bruins license plate program is driving
Massachusetts Hockey initiatives to new heights

scholarships
have been given
out since 1996
for a total of
$124,500 to high
school seniors

npRr*Massachusetts®
16-11

Communications TD Bank Bruins
(E-Newsletter) Mini 1-On-1

Reaches

ALL

have been
awarded since
the license plate
funds started
being received

Positive Coaching

ok
10 REASONS MASS HOCKEY

_.[BTHEBEST HOCKEY Massachusetts Alliance
T ey Hockey members
e every two weeks 2 0
Try Hockey For Free
program subsidies
9 ? 2 available
kids participated a Try

Hockey For Free Event
across 39 host sites

Massachusetts Hockey Goalie Development !
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L e AIR Y | AI.I. YEARS FOR PROGRAMS

' members : { T«—

Little Bruins Learn ] ey QuickChange
e orange line 4 :
to Play Hockey warns playersto Goalie Equipment
| == b keep their heads up
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the boards to

> THE LOOK-UP decrease the risk
LINE IS 40 INCHES gniuries.
IN WIDTH FROM tq‘
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SACH —
FOR MORE %HW@"Y

1) ii & | .
/

INFORMATION: S P §
OVER A .
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JOIN MASSACHUSETTS HOCKEY AND USA HOCKEY

for your chance to play with the best that America has to offer!

The Massachusetts Hockey CCM High Performance program is designed to
provide the highest level of player development both on and off the ice.
The Massachusetts Hockey Festivals are the direct path to both the highly
acclaimed USA Hockey National Player Development Camps.

S

§V~

£,

s
HIGH PERFORMANCE

D 4
TRYQUTS FOR THE 2017 FESTIVALS WILL TAKE PLACE THIS SPRING..

Visit www.MAHockey.org to learn more
Take the next step in your hockey development!





